N/
)4 DY
S551954,1956 STICK CRANE
(SPARE PARTS LIST)

= I
F 5355






DY Corporation

STICK CRANE

= IXI
25=5

g
Z~(Address) :

4

& & Xt (Date of Purchase):

2
og

Pl

(Dealer)

3 (Name) :

0z | 0x

(Business Name) :

=
Z~(Address) :

0z | M

HI Y &AHS(Equipment s/n) :

A = 2|(Caution)

ZHIE AIZob)| &0l HSESAHE BIEAl H2 = AMEDE

Before using the equipment, read the manual thoroughly.




DY Corporation

HelZ
SS Alel= FdllelS &6t =410 CHotd 2 At=EILIC.

—

—

ot

[¢]

i)

I

A CI2HOIZ=AIZ AL

ol

I

23 SF2SS Aldl= 3de0l t

=
[—

A& Ol LE

Ot=cl 02 HHA=2MA ALESHAIE B2l 0l

B AdIA dIE oA

1T

Xl
o~

| 3

=1

AE XN

[S)
ulo
RO

ild

g A4, Of

IAFSE,

9]

el
[=)

oto ==AIH,

b

012!

A HIA(AS) MEI2

Iz

FOI &AL OH

o

J

o

=L D
=2 2

Ol = Ofch At

Al
=

I9)
R0

<
ol
Hio
]2

£E0| ==& HOIX|

A

1. 3de IS5

80
HiD

ok
1)
HiD

4

w0
<+
Hio
Jije

g0
X0
ok
<4
K
ol

R0
=

FOL Al

(]

A B30l 2

X

Iz
X SH

| &H BE %

(@]

Atet2 Xte HIE AR A

KAl St

clOff CHet

-
=2

=H A
4T

=X

ak

010

0
)

®r

O =&AL,



DY Corporation

Introduction

Best of all, we appreciate your purchase of SS Series Crane manufactured by DY Corporation
This parts list guide was intended to facilitate the order and supply of SS Series Crane

parts correctly.

Meanwhile, for maximizing the utilization of the facility you use, please contact our factory, branch
office or A/S service center if you had any complaint or trouble in use. We’ll be shortly with you for
taking an appropriate measure for customers’ best satisfaction.

When you need any parts, first off, check the name and part number in the list and order it.

Please fill out the following items in an order form and contact our A/S service center to reduce

the time to supply when you order parts.

1. Crane Model No.

2. Page No. and Indication No. containing ordered parts
3. Part Number and Part Name

4. Quantity of Parts

5. Name and address of an applicant(requestor)

Note)

1. The parts number and shapes in the list shall change at any time due to design change or part
numbering system of the company without any prior notice.

2. For matters of the use, maintenance and repair of a vehicle mounted with the crane, refer to the

manual issued by such vehicle manufacturer.



SRE 2= 9 gy
1. PART LIST Z Al S A{(GIAl)
3EhACH 2 B (S51926) 2 | u
FIG 1-1-@ 3TH,4TH BOOM)_S'Y (S51926) | MONTH/YEAL(
$206246D 1012015

et A = Al (551926) /4 @ E.%Ei )
LIST 1@ 3TH,4TH BOOMASS'Y (551926) | MONTH/YE

581926

$5206246D 10/ 2015
s = 9 = 4 =i -+ 4 H
NO| PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS

TS ZE T

1 | S203744D 3RD BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING

ACHE T2 T

2 $203752D 4TH BOOM_ASSY T/COATING

______ (s) S207%%(7) iR s XTEND (2) () (i)

) 22HE

4 NUT HEX M18
1= 20| H

5 | S307039A WIRE EXTEND 1
ESnFE

6 | S308877A Nt HEX M16
=== 20|

7| S307101B WIRE RETRACT 1
L_lil

8 | S307155A N 2
|

9 | S307166A = 2




2. XINF &3

[y

o

D

n0

o)

o

D

1of

o

D

n0

: &l 2] SUB ASS'Y

2% B g

D
A

@]

ol
my
JI
A
040
Rr

0

il

O

Iof

o

D

<
B
LA

b
1o

DK
ol

n0

o

D

A
TS)

IH

1o

-

D

i
il

i
=

JI

a]

i
)
B
I

o

(]

H

JI
5

A

c SEARDL

o
®©

N ==

—
—

M F30 AIEE

<
A
oln

4L

ol
0x

010

_lu_
K0

~

DRs]

ulo
R

n0

n0
Ko

ol

il
<]

1=
™

3
ioll
JI[ ]



SS1954

SS1956

=
N~
W s g
//2
_u_ln/
owm
=
_._._.Y
0
w2
x.__.m
ol £
T o
m O
o S
=
(7))

FIG




ALl 3ol XBIE 2/ S PEET

LIST STICK CRANE ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1954

02 /2017 SS1956

. BOOM ASS'Y ---nsmmmmmmsmmm oo P9

. COLUMN ASS'Y --ommmmmm oo p37

. FRAME ASS'Y --mnmmmmmmmmm oo st s oo p49

0 11 1121 (] = P97







EWEE 20Uy
=l }_E’J
1 s 8= MONTH/YEAR | ss1954
BOOM ASS'Y 02 /2017 SS1956
BOOM ASS'Y
1-1) 8 Z 2 E(BOOM ASS'Y) crcrrmmmememememeemememeeemeememaemeememaemeeemecne 010

1-1-1)SS1954 BOOM ASS'Y ( 1ST & 2ND )
1-1-2)SS1954 BOOM ASS'Y ( 3RD & 4TH )
1-1-3)SS1956 BOOM ASS'Y ( 1ST & 2ND )
1-1-4)SS1956 BOOM ASS'Y ( 3RD & 4TH )
1-1-5)S51956 BOOM ASS'Y ( 5TH & 6TH )

1-2) Y M2 ZZE(CYL' ASS'Y_TELE) --nnnsmmmmmmemmmmmmemmmmmem oo se oo p30
1-2-1)SS1954 TELE CYL' ASS'Y

1-2-2)SS1956 TELE CYL' ASS'Y

1-3) £ 3 & E(HOOK_UNIT)---mmmmmmmmmmmemmmmmmemm oo m oo e oo P34




16t 2¢t 8 X8 T 2 /4

Ja
0l
H
|in
02

FIG 1-1-1 1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
S210919A 02 /2017

SS1954

-10 -




16,26 8 X8 W EEET
LIST 1-1-1 1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR ——
S210919A 02 /2017
HS = =) = g acf 7 =& H 21
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1T 8 =8
1| S210866A 1ST BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING L
2t B =8 &
2 | S210900A 2ND BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING L
JI2H getA gy
3 | s210925A VALVE COUNTER BALANCE 1 | PF3/8X30LPM
S2 B2
4 | S354119A s 2 | PF3/8(0)
(=
5 | 7002629 AING. O 2 | 1BP14(PF3/8)
6 | 7002886 =AU 2E 3 | msxLes
BOLT SOCKET(ZN)
|
7 | s307058A ;N 2 | D20xL265
228
8 | s307282A o LER 2 | DaoxL235
A 2
9 | 7002678 NG SNAP 4 | sTW-20(zN)
=
10 | 9100991 CHEAVE 1 | D72xLis
AIZ oA
11 | 7003109 WASHER SPRING 4| M6
M
12 | 7003056 WASHER PLAIN 4| M6
EETETS
13 | 7002301 BOLT HEX(ZN) 4 | M6XL10
me
14 | 7004251 oAD 4 | 40X160XT10
HH A
15 | S305320A COVER () 1 | 170x340xT1
dela uUE
16 | 7002479 NIPPLE GREASE(A) 1| prus
HB
17 | s307273A PN (B) 1 | D3s5XL215
AH 0| A
18 | 9100969 PACER 4 | 65X25XT1.2
AET
19 | s305328A STOPPER (O) 4 | 65X25XT9
Ay
20 | 7002693 RING SNAP 2 | sTw-35(zN)
AH Ol M
21 | 9100991 oAcER 1 | D65.5XL139
22 | s307272A 2 A 1 | D3sxL278
PIN (A)
Al
23 | s307070A N 2 | DBEEXDEOXLE0
A3 ATSE
24 | 7002897 SREw SOCKET 8 | M1o0x16

-11 -




16t 2¢t 8 X8 T 2 /4

Ja
0l
H
|in
02

FIG 1-1-1 1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
S210919A 02 /2017

SS1954

=12 -




1¢H2ct 8 XEgs SN Hgodoy
LIST 1-1-1 1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR Ss1054
S210919A 02 /2017

ws| B o E g a2 7 H D

NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
=

25 9100609 PAD 2 35X160XT9

26 7004267 I = 8 D32xL15
PAD
Z30/E

27 7004659 PLATE 8 D21XT1.6
ATE QA

28 7003111 WASHER_SPRING 8 M10
Z30/E

29 9101205 PLATE 8 50X80XT8
Z30/E

30 9101202 PLATE 8 50X80XT3.2
AW EE

31 7002909 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) 4 M10XL40
S22 HE

32 7002569 NUT_HEX 4 M10
ATZ QA

33 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 19 M8
=

34 7004215 PAD 4 D32XTO9XT4
AW EE

35 7002874 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 16 M8XL20
2 HE

36 7004451 NUT_HEX(ZN) 4 M18
22 HE

37 7002570 NUT_HEX 8 M12
2% 2E

38 7002235 BOLT HEX(ZN) 8 M12XL30
°lZ 2fo|of

39 S352942A WIRE_EXTEND 1 D10XL8150

40 S211748A 22l AelH 1 D76XD86
TELE CYL_ASSY

41 9100660 2~ 43 6 A-M8XP1.25
GREASE NIPPLE '
A g

42 | 7002715 RING. SNAP 2 | RTW-35(ZN)

-13 -




SS1954

3/ d
MONTH / YEAR

02 /2017

Al
Kq
Dio

e

ol

b

oJ

3RD,4TH BOOM ASS'Y

S210919A

FIG 1-1-2

-14 -




3th4tt & XEE g /4 ST
LIST 1-1-2 3RD,4TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR ——
S210919A 02 /2017
HS = =) = g acf 7 =& H 21
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | s210904A 3¢t = /X 1
3RD BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
2 | s210900A Ach = =2 1
ATH BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
|
3 S353668A Fle 2 D28XL49
A g
4 | 7002710 RING SNAP 2 | RTW-28(zN)
|
5 | s352821A ;N 1 | DaoxL2275
N
6 | s352793A CHEAVE 2 | D174xD160XL18
A WOl A
7 | s352822A SPACER 1 | D48.6XD44XL147.
oHE ZdI0IE
8 | s319250A PLATE END 1 | D50XD14XT4.5
JI0lE E2dI0IE
9 | s307303B LATE CUIDE 2 | s0x135xT9
T8 2o|o
TS
10 | $352945A WIRE RETRACT 1 | DoxL14650
|
11 | s352790A ;N 1 | DaoxL184
Ne
12 | s352780A CHEAVE 3 | D174xD160XL38
oHE =dI0IE
13 | s305731A PLATE END 1 | D15XD70XT6
me
14 | 7004251 oAD 2 | 40x160XT10
EETETS
15 | 7002243 BOLT HEX(ZN) 1 | M14xL30
AT2l OA
16 | 7003113 WASHER SPRING 1| M4
rE8AE
17 | s305312A SHEAVE RETRACT 1 | ©140Xp128XL16
S22 UE
18 | 7002570 NUT_HEX(ZN) 4 | m12
AEN
19 | s305328A STOPPER (O) 2 | esx25xTY
x5 =€
20 | 9100983 oLt ADIUST 1 | M20XP2.5XL300
AEHD
21 | s305107A STOPPER (D) 1 | 20x40xT4.5
FH(B)
22 | s352823A COVER (B) 1 | 190x280xL1
EETEY=
23 | 7002301 BOLT HEX(ZN) 4 | M6XL10
A3 A3E
24 | 7002899 SREw SOCKET 4 | M10X20

-15 -




SS1954

3/ d
MONTH / YEAR

02 /2017

Al
Kq
Dio

e

ol

b

oJ

3RD,4TH BOOM ASS'Y

S210919A

FIG 1-1-2

- 16 -




3th4tt & XEE g /4 ST
LIST 1-1-2 3RD,4TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR s1054
S210919A 02 /2017
Hs| B ® g g *g 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
THE
25 9100609 PAD 4 35X160XT9
HE
26 7004267 PAD 4 D32xL15
27 7004659 =elo0l= 4 D21XT1.6
PLATE '
AZE UM
28 7003111 WASHER_SPRING 4 M10
29 9101205 =elo0l= 4 50X80XT8
PLATE
30 9101202 =20l = 4 50X80XT3.2
PLATE '
oA
31 7003056 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M6
AZE SA
32 7003109 WASHER_SPRING 4 Me
200311 AZE OA 3l o
33 003110 WASHER_SPRING 3 8
HE
34 7004215 PAD 8 D32XTOXT4
AU EE
35 7002874 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 13 M8XL20
70022 =2 EE M12XL
36 002235 BOLT_HEX(ZN) ° 30
FAUE
37 7002570 NUT_HEX 5 M12
38 S322838A A= 2 D162XD147XL20
SHEAVE

-17 -




SS1956

3/ d
MONTH / YEAR

02 /2017

Al
Kq
Dio

e

ol

b

oJ

1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y

S210865A

FIG 1-1-3

-18 -




1626t & REE /4 2oy
LIST 1-1-3 1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1956
S210865A 02 /2017
HS = =) = | 2g2f -+ A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 S210866A 1ets 282 1
1ST BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
2 S210874A 2 & Z8x 1
2ND BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
JI2H YgtA He
3 S210925A VALVE. COUNTER BALANCE 1 PF3/8X30LPM
3-1| S355119A JtEelA 1 30LPM(2.5:1)
CARTRIGE "~
CETE-Ya)
4 S354119A PLUG HEX 2 PF3/8(0)
2 g
5 7002629 RING. O 2 1BP14(PF3/8)
6 7002886 =AU 2E 3 M8XL65
BOLT SOCKET(ZN)
ruil
7 S307058A PIN 2 D20XL 265
224
8 S307282A ROLLER 2 D40XL 235
9 7002678 = 3 4 STW-20(ZN
RING SNAP -20(ZN)
N
10 | S352788A SHEAVE 1 D72XL18
ATI2 QM
11 | 7003109 WASHER SPRING 4 M6
o QLM
12 | 7003056 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M6
S22 2E
13 | 7002301 BOLT HEX(ZN) 4 M6XL10
He
14 | 7004251 5AD 4 40X160XT10
HH A
15 | S305329A COVER_(A) 1 170X340XT1
dela uE
16 | 7002479 NIPPLE GREASE(A) 1 PT1/8
mB
17 | s307273A PIN. (B) 1 D35XL215
AHOIA
18 | 9100969 SPACER 4 65X25XT1.2
AETH
19 | S305328A STOPPER_(C) 4 65X25XT9
ENT
20 | 7002693 RING SNAP 2 STW-35(ZN)
AHOIA
21 | 9100991 SPACER 1 D65.5XL139
22 | S307272A 2 A 1 D35XL278
PIN (A)
Al
23 | S307070A BUSH 2 D66XD60XL60

-19 -




SS1956

3/ d
MONTH / YEAR

02 /2017

Al
Kq
Dio

e

ol

b

oJ

1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y

S210865A

FIG 1-1-3

-20 -




16H2CH 8 TRIS 2 /¢ Ngoys
LIST 1-1-3 1ST,2ND BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR e
S210865A 02 /2017
HS s 9 = g = A H 1
NO |  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
I EE
24 | 7002898 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 8 | Miox1e
11
25 | 9100609 OAD 2 | 35X160XT9
11
26 | 7004267 OAD 8 | D32xL15
27 | 7004659 =el01= 8 | D21XT1.6
PLATE '
ALZ QM
28 | 7003111 WASHER SPRING 8 | M10
29 | 9101205 =201= 8 | 50X80XT8
PLATE
30 | 9101202 =201= 8 | 50X80XT3.2
PLATE '
AW EE
31 | 7002909 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 4 | M10XL40
S HE
32 | 7002500 NUT HEX 4 | M10
Amal oM
33 | 7003110 WASHER SPRING 19 | M8
e
34 | 7004215 OAD 4 | D32XT9XT4
3 0028 =% =S 6 8XL20
S| 7002874 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) 1 MBXL
36 | S211747A 2l o 1 | D8OXD76XD86
TELE CYL_ASSY
A HE
37 | 7002570 NUT HEX 8 | M12
38 | 7002235 5o =S 8 | M12XL30
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
39 | 9100660 22 1S 6 | A-M8XP1.25
GREASE NIPPLE '
ENTRT
40 | 7002715 RING SNAP 2 | RTW-35@ZN)

-21 -




FIG 1-1-4

3EH4C 2 FEC
3RD,4TH BOOM ASS'Y
S210865A

g/ 4
MONTH / YEAR
02 /2017

X
=

H

20

SS1956

-22 -




3th4tt & XEE g /4 ST
LIST 1-1-4 3RD,4TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1956
S210865A 02 /2017
HS = =l = =] 2g2f 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 S210879A 3¢t = /X 1
3RD BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
2 S210884A Ach = =2 1
4TH BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
o
3 S353668A Fle 2 D28XL49
A LH 2]
4 | 7002715 QEGOSN AP 2 RTW-35(ZN)
_I =
5 | s352796A ;N 1 | D3sXxL198
PE
6 S352793A SHEAVE 2 D174XD160XL18
AHOIAM
7 S352795A SPACER 1 D48.6XD41.2XL13
oHE ZdI0IE
8 S319259A PLATE_END 1 D50XD14XT4.5
JIOIE 2dI0IE
9 S307303B PLATE GUIDE 2 50X135XT9
A2 QA
10 | 7003097 WASHER_SPRING 1 M12
AN BE
11 | 9100122 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 1 M12XL30
o
12 | s352792A ;N 1 | DaoxL213
&0 Z0|E
13 | S305881A PLATE HOLDER 2 42X72.5XT8
He
14 | 7004251 BAD 4 40X160XT10
°I& 2}olof
15 | S352942A WIRE_EXTEND 1 D10XL8150
°I& 2}olof
16 | S352943A WIRE_EXTEND 1 D9XL 8150
S2A HE
17 | 7002544 NUT HEX 4 M16
S2A HE
18 | 7004451 NUT HEX 4 M18
AETH
19 | S305328A STOPPER_(C) 4 65X25XT9
AU EE
20 | 7002900 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 4 M10XL20
AY
21 | 7002710 RING_SNAP 2 RTW-28(ZN)
He
22 | S325301A SHEAVE 4 D128XD110XL16
HEY
23 | 7004642 RING RETAINING 4 CS-D50
AW EE
24 | 7002898 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 4 M10X16

-23 -




FIG 1-1-4

3EH4C 2 FEC
3RD,4TH BOOM ASS'Y
S210865A

g/ 4
MONTH / YEAR
02 /2017

X
=

H

20g

2 d

SS1956

=24 -




3EH4E B XBEIE g/ Sgoay
LIST 1-1-4 3RD,4TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR e
S210865A 02 /2017
HS = =) = | 2g2f -+ A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
e
25 | 9100609 OAD 4 | 35x160XT9
26 | 7004267 = 8 | D32xL15
PAD
Zd0IE
27 | 7004659 SLATE 8 | D21XT1.6
ATzl o4
28 | 7003111 WASHER SPRING 16 | M10
Zd0lE
29 | 9101205 SLATE 8 | 50X80XT8
ZdI0IE
30 | 9101202 SLATE 8 | 50X80XT3.2
AW EE
31| 7002909 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 10 | M10XL40
S22 HE
32 | 7002500 NUT HEX 2 | wm10
A2 QM
33 | 7003110 WASHER SPRING 20| Ms
e
34 | 7004215 OAD 8 | D32XT9xT4
AW EE
35 | 7002874 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 20 | M8XL20
SA EE
36 | 7002235 BOLT HEX(ZN) 8 | M12xL30
SAHE
37 | 7002570 NUT HEX 8 | m12
38 | S352944A 58 240|of 1 | D9XL21150

WIRE RETRACT

-25 -




SS1956

3/ d
MONTH / YEAR

02 /2017

Al
Kq
Dio

e

uJ

b

uJ

5TH,6TH BOOM ASS'Y

S210865A

FIG 1-1-5

-26 -




htt pCt & XEG&E g /4 MU H
LIST 1-1-5 5TH,6TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR R
S210865A 02 /2017
HS = =l = =] 2g2f 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 S210889A s& s =Ex 1
5TH BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
2 S210894A 6= 8= 1
6TH BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
o
3 S352790A Fle 1 D40XL184
o
4 S352791A Fle 1 D40XL198.5
EE]
5 S352794A SHEAVE 2 D158XD144XL18
AHOIA
6 9101134 SPACER 2 D48.6XD41.2XL18
AHOIA
7 9101141 SPACER 1 D48.6XL82
oHE ZdI0IE
8 S319259A PLATE_END 1 D50XD14XT4.5
JIOIE 2dI0IE
9 S307303B PLATE GUIDE 2 50X135XT9
ATE QA
10 | 7003097 WASHER_SPRING 1 M12
A3 EE
11 | 9100122 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 1 M12XL 30
He
12 | S352789A SHEAVE 3 D174XD160XL38
S22 82E
13 | 7002243 BOLT HEX(ZN) 1 M14XL30
e
14 | 7004251 BAD 2 40X160XT10
AT A
15 | 7003113 WASHER_SPRING 1 M14
HE EGI0IE
16 | S305731A PLATE_END 1 D15XD70XT6
+EE HB
17 | S305312A SHEAVE RETRACT 1 G140X@128XL16
FH(B)
18 | S307156A COVER (B) 1 163X280XT1
AET
19 | S305328A STOPPER_(C) 2 65X25XT9
XE EE
20 | 9100983 BOLT ADJUST 1 M20XP2.5XL300
AEHD
21 | S305107A STOPPER_(D) 1 20X40XT4.5
H M
22 | 7003056 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M6
FRAZ2E
23 | 7002301 BOLT HEX(ZN) 4 M6XL10
AU EE
24 | 7002900 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 4 M10XL20

=27 -




SS1956

3/ d
MONTH / YEAR

02 /2017

Al
Kq
Dio

e

uJ

b

uJ

5TH,6TH BOOM ASS'Y

S210865A

FIG 1-1-5

-28-




N EST ERE ~goey
LIST 1-1-5 5TH,6TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR e
S210865A 02 /2017
HS s 9 = g = A H 1
NO |  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
11
25 | 9100609 OAD 4 | 35X160XT9
11
26 | 7004267 OAD 4 | D32xL15
27 | 7004659 =el01= 4 | D21XT1.6
PLATE '
AL M
28 | 7003111 WASHER SPRING 4 | M10
29 | 9101205 =el01= 4 | 50X80XT8
PLATE
30 | 9101202 =201= 4 | 50X80XT3.2
PLATE '
A2l oM
31 | 7003109 WASHER SPRING 4 | Me
S HE
32 | 7002570 NUT HEX 4 | M12
Amal oM
33 | 7003110 WASHER SPRING 13 | M8
e
34 | 7004215 OAD 8 | D32XT9XT4
35 | 7002874 =% &S 13 | M8XL20
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN)
SA=E
36 | 7002235 4 | M12XL30

BOLT_HEX(ZN)

-29 -




FIG 1-2-1

gic] gl X8k
CYL'ASS'Y_TELE
S211748A

g/ 4
MONTH / YEAR
02 /2017

Ja
0l
H
|in
02

SS1954

-30 -




gl deld X8 g /4 ST
LIST 1-2-1 CYL' ASS'Y_TELE MONTH / YEAR
SS1954
S211748A 02 /2017
Hs| B ® g g > 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
EEERSER
1 S211884A TELE CYL 1SST_UNIT 1 D70D55ST2900L3
2cHEE| B
2 S211885A TELE CYL 2ND_UNIT 1 D65D50ST2900L3
5 S355191A M= 1
SEQUENCE VALVE_EXT-1
. 1t E
52067308 SEAL_UNIT_KIT(1ST TELE CYL) 1
. 2CH I E
52067318 SEAL_UNIT_KIT(2ND TELE CYL) 1
R &zjolrf
S355198A SLIDER_EXT-1 1
R &zjolrf
S355199A SLIDER_EXT-2 1

-31-




FIG 1-2-2

gic] gl X8k
CYL'ASS'Y_TELE
S211747A

g/ 4
MONTH / YEAR
02 /2017

Ja
0l
H
|in
02

SS1956

-32 -




gdic] Ml X8 g /4 Hgody
LIST 1-2-2 CYL'ASS'Y _TELE MONTH / YEAR
SS1956
S211747A 02 /2017
Hs| E E 9 2 7 = H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 digldeld
1 | sS211881A 1ELE oYL 1T 1 | D70D55
2 digldeld
2 | S211882A TELE GYL 2ND 1 | D65D50
3¢t el
3 | s211883A TELE GYL 3RD 1 | D75D55
4 | S355189A Aasd= 1
SEQUENCE VALVE_EXT
5 | S355190A Aasd= 1
SEQUENCE VALVE_EXT-2
| spos7a08 1t ela] Ag A 7 E .
SEAL_UNIT_KIT(1ST TELE CYL)
* | $206731B 2t @2 A 4 7|2 1
SEAL_UNIT_KIT(2ND TELE CYL)
o | spos7an etz Alg Al 9|E
7328 SEAL_UNIT_KIT(3RD TELE CYL) !
. Z2H0I
S355193A SLIDER_EXT-1 !
. £2H0I
S355194A SLIDER_EXT-1(2) !
. £2H0I
S355195A SLIDER_EXT-2(1) !
. £2H0/0
S355196A SLIDER_EXT-2(2) !
* | S355197A =ctolt 1

SLIDER_EXT-3(T1956)

-33-




SS1954

SS1956

MONTH / YEAR

2 /2017

KA
o

HOOK_ASSY

S211436A

FIG 1-3

-34 -




23 XEHE

g2/ 4

20Uy

LIST 1-3 HOOK_ASSY MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S211436A 2 /2017 SS1956
s s = | &2 7t A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
£3
1 | S305156B HOOK 1
Egdd =
2 | S854005A HOOK_TRUNNION 1
HoE
3 | w306808A BEARING 1 | 51306
SZ4HE
4 | 9101073 NUT_HEX 1 M30XP2.0
7002609 =28 & 1 | 6X63-ST
> PIN_SPRING )
=3 &20|E
6 | S354295A PLATE_HOOK 1 | T32X250X300
=3 &20|E
7 | S354294A PLATE_HOOK 1 | T32X250X300
Zdiole
8 | S354327A PLATE 1 | 90X65XXT10
Bt
9 | S354008A BAR 4 | @19XL230
e
10 | S311646A SHEAVE 3 D187XL34
AHOIA
11 | S354007A SPACER 2 | ©48.6XL47
AHOIA
12 | S305651A SPACER 2 | @48.6XL11
Ij
13 | S354006A Fle 1 P40XL244
S EE
14 | 7002316 BOLT HEX 1 M8XL16
15 | 7003110 ~2E 2AM 1 M8
WASHER_SPRING
A =
16 | 7002479 del= US 1 PT1/8

NIPPLE_GREASE(A)

-35 -







2/ Hgouy

[}
o
a
115
I

2 MONTH / YEAR SS1954
COLUMN ASS'Y 02 /2017 SS1956

COLUMN ASS'Y

2-1) 28 =8k

COLUMN  ASS'Y=rnmmmmmmmmmmmeemmmmmme o mmmee o ommee oo mmeemm e e omeenee P38

2-2) X =BE
WINCH ASS'Y o mmm oo P42

2-3) BN E =R

010 R 7 X 3 P44

~37 -




30
all

|
00

SS1954

SS1956

=

(=]

MONTH / YEAR

02 /2017

COLUMN ASS'Y

S210930A

FIG 2-1

\,
\,

ST

3 | &/

& SGE\SN I
(o - - et -
e

“@ "@

\,
\

- 38 -




28 X8 g /4 ST
LIST 2-1 COLUMN ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S210930A 02 /2017 SS1956
Hs| B ® g g > 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ZE xeT
1 52109318 COLUMN_ASSY_T/COATING 1
E_PC
2 S305727A PIN_PC 1 D60XL202
3 S307991A 8_rB 1 D60XL366
PIN_PB
LLE-A
4 7004244 KNOB_(A) 1 P25XL60 TOP
5 S307993A R =S 1 167X177XT12
STOPPER_ROTARY JOINT
A A
6 S305730A COVER_INSPECTION 1 58X100XT1.6
HE Z30IE
7 S305731A PLATE_END 1 D15XD70XT6
AU ATF
8 7002901 SCREW_SOCKET 4 M10XL25
FASE
9 7002329 BOLT HEX 2 M10XL16
ATE AN
10 7003111 WASHER_SPRING 6 M10
FASE
11 S325704A BOLT_HEX 18 M22XL75
ATEIAN
12 9100665 WASHER_SPRING 18 M20
SAEE
13 7002243 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 1 M14XL30
ATEIAM
14 7003113 WASHER_SPRING 1 M14
15 9101113 SglL= 1 M55XP2.0XH11
NUT_LOCKING ]
=2 oA
16 9101189 WASHER_LOCKING 1
17 9101284 8 A 1 D80XD60XT10
WASHER_PLAIN
ol
18 S308022A IFTIN 1 P50X@37XL135
B e
19 S308024A LEVER 1 ?»10X1400 TOP
20 S326471A o] 1 195X195XT1
COVER
SAEE
21 7002301 BOLT HEX 4 M6XL10
ATE A
22 7003109 WASHER_SPRING 4 M6
B oA
23 7003056 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M6
olo|lEE
24 7002256 IIE= 1 D50XD37XL135 STD

BOLT EYE(ZN)

-39 -




30
all

|
00

SS1954

SS1956

=

(=]

MONTH / YEAR

02 /2017

COLUMN ASS'Y

S210930A

FIG 2-1

=40 -




28 X8 g /4 ST
LIST 2-1 COLUMN ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S210930A 02 /2017 SS1956
Hs| B ® g g *g 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
G Al
25 52102534 CYL' ASS'Y_DERRICK !
Ciel did & 3IE
25-11 S328182A SEAL_UNIT_KIT(D/RCYL) 1

-41 -



SS1954

SS1956

=

(=]

MONTH / YEAR

02 /2017

(]3]

WINCH ASS'Y

S203906A

FIG 2-2

=42 -




X TEE g /4 HgodH
LIST 2-2 WINCH ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S203906A 02 /2017 SS1956
k= = H = g = 7 A H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
X 2=
1| S201332A lF;EII|DUCEFjQ|_WINCH 1
=4
2 S308136A gEjAlF(f_RIN G 1
[y |
3 S201334A D_R:LIJ M_UNIT 1
ETOE!
4 | W306822A BEE AFTI|I\(IHG_SUB 2 | 62082z
=
5 S308141A EODVBE.lRt’I-l_ DRUM 1
6 | S308137A E:N 1 | D40XL382
7 | 9101265 SépmAlgIE/\; 1 | D48.6XL20
8 | 9101267 SépmAlgIE/\; 1 | D48.6XL30
9 | 7004240 :ﬁf_ EEX 3 | M14XP2XL30
A3 2=
10 | 7002932 _BLOT_TE_S_O CKET(ZN) 4 | M12XL55(Zn)
11 | 7002920 ?gf_% SEO CKET(ZN) 8 | M12XL25(zn)
A II2|
12 | 7003113 V_\/A_SOHE%Q/fSPRIN G 3 M14
A II2|
13 | 7003112 V_\/A_SOHE%Q/fSPRIN G 12 | M12
14 | 7002656 gﬁe_ o 1 | 1AG100
15 | S305602A ;d (;;IFOEREjWIN CcH 1 | JMFX36x01
16 | S305731A SL%T%EEL?\E 1 | D15XD70XT6
17 | S308096A \;ﬂvgg 2 | D10XL100000(H)
18 | 7002317 ;o‘if_ HEEX 2 | M8XP1.25XL20
A II2|
19 | 7003110 V—VA—SESF@SPRIN G 2 M8
IH
20 | 7003070 V‘\’/ A%ﬁER_PL AIN 2 | M8
21 | S305108A jﬂé') GE 1 | 30X45XT10

-43 -




H

EANE ZE€E g/ 4 Hgody

FIG 2-3 TOP SEAT ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR | s51954T0P
S211394A(4S),S211872A(5S) 02 /2017 | SS1956TOP

VIEW “A”

DOUBLE NUTHZ

ACCFI CYI "bizg”

-44 -




ESAE X8 T g /4 HMgodH
LIST 2-3 TOP SEAT ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | SS1954TOP
S211394A(4S),5211872A(5S) 02 /2017 | SS1956TOP
HS s 9 = g = A H 1
NO |  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | S211834A =2l A= 1
SEAT_UNIT_FRAME
g =g E
) S211866B LEVER UNIT 1 | WAVOIL(5S)
S211861B G =gz 1 | WAVOIL@4S
LEVER_UNIT (45)
S211801B 4= =gx 1 | SD8(S
3 VALVE_UNIT (5S)
e X2 T
S209802A VALVE UNIT 1 | SD84s)
HEe AEZE Y
4 | S207267A SUPPORT__UNIT__PEDAL 1
24Xl 0tAH &gd
S | S321063A CYLINDER_CLUTCH MASTER 1
6 | S30359 =& &3
595B TANK OIL 1| 200m¢
7 | s303562A ME
SEAT
= #AHol=
8 | S355139A HORN_CABLE 1
LED 3=
9 | S355000A LAMP LED 2
10 | 9100535 == M= 2 | 11/16"_STS304
BAND_HOSE -
St A
11 | S303571A Lose 1 | D10XD14.5
ST. HE H
12 | 9101214 ADAPTER ST 1 | M10xP1.0xPF1/4(H
=g
13 | 7002594 PIN. SPLIT 1 | D4xL28
ol LAX| 29|
141 S306105A SWITCH_EMERGENCY 1
15 | 7002323 5x == 1 | M8XP1.25XL65
BOLT_HEX '
16 | 7002336 5x == 1 | M10XL50
BOLT_HEX
SABE
17 | 7002380 BOLT HEX(ZN) 1 | M10XL40(8.8T)
TEE 74
18 | S355081A COVER FRONT 1 | ABSS5T
F2A4 UHE
19 | 7002500 NUTHEX 7 | m10
A HE
20 | 7002521 NUT HEX 10 | M8
H M
21 | 7003073 WASHER PLAIN 1| M12
2l2Cs EATE
22 | 7002768 M2 =0 =2 AR 4 | Mme6XL10

SCREW ROUND HEAD

=45 -




H

EANE ZE€E g/ 4 Hgody

FIG 2-3 TOP SEAT ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR | s51954T0P
S211394A(4S),S211872A(5S) 02 /2017 | SS1956TOP

VIEW A"

DOUBLE NUTMZ

ACCFI CYI "ei2E”

=46 -




EIAIE X g/ Ngouy
LIST 2-3 TOP SEAT ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR | s51954T0P
S211394A(4S),S211872A(5S) 02 /2017 | SS1956TOP
HS s 9 = g $=2f A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
x=d oA
23 7002310 WASHER_SPRING 10 M8
24 7003111 =28 oA 1 M10
WASHER_SPRING
Hu| Zaol=
25 9101651 PLATE_COVER 1 260X67XT3.2
A9|x| AE|H
26 9101652 STICKER_SWITCH L 4S
9101653 2?1 % 2E7 1 5S
STICKER_SWITCH
27 S355024A i, 2 31.5X25.2X33.7
SWITCH ' ) '
28 S355025A i, 1 31.5X25.2X33.7
SWITCH ' ) '
SAEE
29 7002211 BOLT HEX 4 M8XL25

-47 -







ENEE Hgouy

Ty XEE
3 MONTH / YEAR SS1954
FRAME ASS'Y 02 /2017 SS1956

MAIN FRAME_ASSY

3-1)H[Q ZHY EZE (MAIN FRAME_ASSY) ------nnnsmmmmsmmmmmmmmcmmmmccemmceaas p50

3-2) 2E{2| ZQIE AE.Q0ta0l (R/J UPPER HYD ASS'Y) ----nnnsmmmmmmemmmmmeeaaas p54
3-2-1) R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y (TOP-4S)
3-2-2) R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y (TOP-5S)
3-2-3) R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y (STD)

3-3) 2E{2| XOQIE Q%2}0l (R/J LOWER HYD ASS'Y ) =----n-mmmmemmmmemmmcemmmnneas p64
3-3-1) R/J LOWER HYD' ASS'Y (TOP)
3-3-2) R/J LOWER HYD' ASS'Y (STD)

3-4)3-WAY L2420l (BWAY HYD ASS'Y) -----nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmmemmmeom oo naes p70
3-4-1)HYD ASSY_3WAY(TOP)
3-4-2)HYD ASSY_3WAY(STD)

3-5) AL Zt& 7| ZHUE (SWING REDUCER ASS'Y ) --nnmmmmmmemmmmmmemmmmmcemmmnne p76

3-6) QP A TR B I e oo P78
3-6-1) ACCEL ASS'Y (HD/DW 11.5TON-CO BOX Q!
3-6-2) ACCEL ASS'Y (HD/DW 11.5TON-CO BOX 2i2)
3-6-3) ACCEL ASS'Y (DW 4.5~7TON)
3-6-4) ACCEL ASS'Y (HD 4.5~7TON)

3-7) Y|t ZZE (LAVER ASS'Y) =--mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmommem oo em oo p86
3-7-1) ACCEL LEVER ASS'Y
3-7-2) MCV LEVER ASS'Y (5S)
3-7-3) O/R LEVER ASS'Y

~49 -




SS1954

SS1956

3/ d
MONTH / YEAR

02 /2017

BASE FRAME ASS'Y

S211422A,S211423A

FIG 3-1

VIEW "A"

-50 -




HIOIA Zellg =X = Hgagy
LIST 3-1 BASE FRAME ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S211422A,S211423A 02 /2017 SS1956
HS = =l = | 2g2f 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
S211555A | 21 =il &l 1 STD
1 MAIN FRAME_ASSY_T/COATING
S211433A | 21 =il &l 1 TOP
MAIN FRAME_ASSY_T/COATING
o
2 S305523A Fle 2 D25XL70
AYE
3 7004252 PIN._SNAP 2 D3XD20
SASE
4 7002379 BOLT HEX(ZN) 4 M14XL50
SAHE
5 7002523 NUT_HEX 4 M14
ZdI0IE
6 7004659 PLATE 4 D21XT1.6
7 9101233 = 4 D25XL21
PAD_(D)
2El Alo| 2
8 S319161A CIRCLE LEVEL 1 D100
9 9101557 d=ed 223 3 D1.2XD11.2XL40
SPRING_COMPRESSION
oEed
10 | S305530A AIR BREATHER 1 M56XP1.75
SAHC
11 | 7000001 BAND. HOSE 2 D12
HYSA
12 | 7004253 HOSE VINYL 1 D12XL150
AN
13 | 7003109 WASHER_ SPRING 12| M6
SASE
14 | 7002304 BOLT HEX 12 | M6XL16
15 | 7002655 -8 2 1AG95
RING_O
16 | S305533A 71 1 D120XD110XT8
COVER
A8 AEY0IY
17 | S305531A STRAINER SUCTION 1 SH-SE-08
SASE
18 | 9101411 BOLT HEX 3 M5XL50
19 | S305532A Hd Sl 1 D125X50X8
FLANGE_SUCSION
AH2 HEH
20 | 7004353 ADAPTER ELBOW 1 PT11/4XPT1
LIS
21 | 9101145 NIPPLE_HEX 1 PT11/4
gy .
22 | S305612A VALVE 2WAY BALL 1 PR11/4
1
23 | 7003056 8 A 12| M6

WASHER PLAIN

-51 -




SS1954

SS1956

MONTH / YEAR

02 /2017

BASE FRAME ASS'Y

S211422A,S211423A

FIG 3-1

VIEW "A"

-52 -




HIOIA T X8 T 2 /4 Moo
LIST 3-1 BASE FRAME ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S211422A,S211423A 02 /2017 SS1956
HS =z 9 = g9 A2 7 A H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
A& 0ol =
o S305539A PIPE_SUCSION 1 D42.7XT8.4 TOP
ME oI =
S354121A PIPE_SUCSION 1 STD
S2A=Z{1
25 7004401 PLUG_HEX 1 PT1
26 9101511 Ltel® 1 E 3 M5
NUT_NYLON
27 S354033A 71 1 T2.3 STD
COVER :
SASE
28 7002312 BOLT HEX 6 M8XL10
SAHE
29 7002521 NUT_HEX 3 M8
H M
30 7003070 WASHER_PLAIN 6 M8
A TN
sl 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 4 M8
294
32 S201999A HORN_UNIT 1 STD
Aol X|
33 S353464A GUAGE 1 STD
ZaolE
34 S354443A PLATE 1 387X50XT3.2 STD

-53-




FIG 3-2-1

R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y(TO
S211416A

SHC &4F =& ti2 2ol

P-4S)

g/ 4

X
=

H

20

MONTH / YEAR SS1954TOP

02 /2017

SS1956TOP

&

PF3/4
PF3/4[E]

@ VALVE _UNITM4S)

P | ALBL|A2,B2 | A3,B3|A4,B4

T | 2¥)| 2l AL | A

P T Al B1 A2 B2 A3 B3 A4 B4 @
=——| == J

& =80 88 08 B
PO Y PP G

PF3/8XPF3/8XL1250X2W
PF3/8XPF3/8XL1250X2W

PF3/BXPF3/8(90)XL1750X2W

PF3/BXPF3/8(90)XL1750X2W

PF3/4(30)XPF3/4XL1750X4S
PF3/4XPF3/4(30)XL1750X1W

PF3/8XPF3/8(90)XL1750
PF3/8XPF3/8(90)XL1750

OB GO 6B

@
©
()
©

PF3/BXPF3/8XL1750X2W
PF3/8XPF3/8XL1750X2W

E PF1/2
PF3/8

] HEo
CLUTCH MASTER CYL'

WINCH DRAIN

-54 -




ZH2 A 22 b2 2ol g/ Mooy
LIST 3-2-1 R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y(TOP-4S) MONTH / YEAR | 5s51954TOP
S211416A 02 /2017 SS1956TOP
HS = =) = | 2g2f -+ A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | S$209802A d=84= 1
VALVE_CONTROL(4S)
szt g2E
4 .
2 | 7002874 BOLT HEX M8xL20/12.9T
o kM
3 | 7003073 WASHER_PLAIN 4| M8
4 | 7003110 =23 2AA 4| M8
WASHER_SPRING
A JIAZ
5 | 7004176 GASKET COPPER 2 | PF3/4
A JtAZ
6 | 7004177 GASKET COPPER 8 | PF1/2
STHEHH
7 | 7004278 ADAPTER ST 8 | PFL/2(G)XPF3/8(H)
STHEHH
8 | 9101341 ADAPTER ST 2 | PF3/4XPF3/4
SUSA
PF3/8XPF3/8XL1750
9 | S$355212A 1OSE._HYD 2
SUSA
PF3/8XPF3/8XL1250
10 | S$355213A 1OSE._HYD 2
SUSA
PF3/4XPF3/4(90)XL 1520
11 | S$307611B HOSE._HYD 1 (90)
SotEA
PF3/4XPF3/4(90)XL 1550
12 | $307612B 1OSE._HYD 1 (90)
SotEA
PF3/8XPF3/8XL1750
13 | S$317666A 1OSE._HYD 4
14 | S210247A 2Ej2] =22 1
ROTARY JOINT__UINT
td|
15 | S$326581A CAP 1 | D110XL42.7
16 | 7002628 o3 4 | 1AP14
RING_O
17 | 7002630 03 4 | 1AP18
RING_O
18 | 7002634 0% 2 | 1AP24
RING_O
2 E21
19 | 9101248 PLUG. HEX 1 | PF1/2(0)
F2HHH
PF3/8XPF1/4(H)XL109
20 | 9100992 ADAPTER HEX 1 H)
F2HHH
PF1/2XPF3/8(H)XL146
21 | 9101064 ADAPTER HEX 2 H)
F2HHH
PF3/4-PF3/4XL156
22| 9100935 ADAPTER_HEX 2
S JF0 CH
23 | 9101056 :D_AgTﬁEFE:_HEX 1 PF1/2XPF3/8(H)XL176
Sols
24 | S321474A -IHTOHSEiYD 1 | PFUA©O)XPF1/4(00)XLLG

- 55 -




FIG 3-2-1

=H<|

o2 7 & et
R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y(TOP-4S) MONTH/YEAR | SS1954TOP
S211416A

H

ol 2/ 4 Ngodd

02 /2017 SS1956TOP

ol
|

P T

@ VALVE _UNITUS)

P | ALBL|A2,B2 | A3,B3|A4,B4
T | 2¥| 2al =R

Al BI

A2 B2

A3 B3 A4

B4‘@

XL1750X1W

PF3,/4(90)XPF3/4XL1750X4S

PF3/4XPF3/4(30)

@

288 B8 B8 @O
T )

PF3/8XPF3/8(90)XL1750X2W

PF3/BXPF3/8(90)XL1750X2W

PF3/8XPF3/8(90)XL1750
PF3/8XPF3/8(90)XL1750

OB ©E

PF3/8XPF3/8XL1250X2W
PF3/BXPF3/8XL1250X2W

@
@
()
G

PF3/8XPF3/8XL1750X2W
PF3/8XPF3/8XL1750X2W

-56 -




SHZ AR 2 Hi2 2ol 2 /4 MNeody
LIST 3-2-1 R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y(TOP-4S) MONTH/YEAR | $51954TOP
S211416A 02 /2017 SS1956TOP
HS = =l = =] 22 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
25 S307678A T2 1 PF3/8XPF3/8XL700
HOSE_HYD
JI2HYstA MY
26 S211316A VALVE_COUNTER BALANCE L
AABE
27 7002884 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 3 M8XL60
STO & E
28 9101219 ADAPTER_ST 2 PF3/8(O)XPF3/8(H

-57 -




SHZ AR S b2 2tol g /4 Moy

FIG 3-2-2 R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y(TOP-5S) MONTH/YEAR | SS1954TOP
S211416A 02 /2017 SS1956TOP

@VALVE UNIT(SS)
HOOK FIX PORT

P [ ALBI [A2,B2 | A3,B3[A4,84 AS5B5
IR
P27 ]

@ Al B A2 B2 A3 B3 A4 B4 A5 BS
==

PF1/2 PFw/z
PF3/8 ? ? %% PF3/8
7

%

PF3/4

M
i)
PF3/4 U

S

(et
(o] ~

PF3/8XPF3/8XL1250X2W

PFJ/SXPF}/BXU 250X2W
— =\
i P

PF3/BXPF3/8XL1750X2W
PF3/8XPF3/8XL1750X2W

E B

PF3/8 PLUG_SWIVEL

PF3/8XPF3/8(30)XL1750X2W

PF3/8XPF3/8(30)XL1750X2W

PF3/4(90)XPF3/4XL1750X4S
PF3/4XPF3/4(90)XL1 750X 1W

€
®
®
®
©
©
®
€
)
©

CLUTCH MASTER CYL'

WINCH DRAIN

-58 -




SHZ AT S Hi& 2ol g /4 Moy
LIST 3-2-2 R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y(TOP-5S) MONTH/ YEAR | sS1954TOP
S211416A 02 /2017 SS1956TOP
ME =z o = 9 Az 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ZHEEWH
1
1 52118018 VALVE_CONTROL(4S)
|7t EE
2 7002874 BOLT HEX 4 M8xL20/12.9T
o kM
3 7003073 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M8
4 7003110 =23 2N 4 M8
WASHER_SPRING
I 7tAZ
5 7004176 GASKET COPPER 2 PF3/4
I J7tAF
6 7004177 GASKET COPPER 10 PF1/2
STOIE4E
7 7004278 ADAPTER ST 10 | PF1/2(G)XPF3/8(H)
STOIE4E
8 9101341 ADAPTER_ST 2 PF3/4XPF3/4
QoS A
PF3/8XPF3/8XL1750
9 S355212A HOSE_HYD 2
QoS A
PF3/8XPF3/8XL1250
10 S355213A HOSE_HYD 2
QoS A
PF3/4XPF3/4(90)XL1520
11 S307611B HOSE_HYD 1 (90)
QoS A
PF3/4XPF3/4(90)XL1550
12 S307612B HOSE_HYD 1 (90)
SOSA
PF3/8XPF3/8XL1750
13 S317666A HOSE_HYD 4
14 S210247A 282 =0I= 1
ROTARY JOINT__UINT
7
15 S326581A CAP 1 D110XL42.7
od
1AP14
16 7002628 RING_O 4
od
1AP1
17 7002630 RING_O 4 8
18 7002634 o8 2 1AP24
RING_O
g2t 223110
19 | 9101248 PLUG_HEX 1 PF1/2(0)
S20{2H
PF3/8XPF1/4(H)XL109
20 9100992 ADAPTER_HEX 1 H)
S20{2H
PF1/2XPF3/8(H)XL146
21 9101064 ADAPTER_HEX 2 (H)
S20{2H
PF3/4-PF3/4XL156
22 9100935 ADAPTER_HEX 2
S20{2H
PF1/2XPF3/8(H)XL176
23 9101056 ADAPTER_HEX 1 H)
FesA
PF1/4(90)XPF1/4(90)XL1
24 S321474A HOSE HYD 1 (90) (90)

-59 -




H

2EHL AR R 2 2ol 2/ d NEods

FIG 3-2-2 R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y(TOP-5S) MONTH/YEAR | $51954TOP
S211416A 02 /2017 SS1956TOP

@ VALVE _UNIT(SS)

HOOK FIX PORT

P | ALBI |A2,B2 | A3,B3|A4,B4 AS,BS
T 27 27 ” s 2777
@ P T Al B1 A2 B2 A3 B3 A4 B4 A5 B5 @
=== (= = gy — ]

B8 "B BB
OO OO

cfh

g ;E;E E;@ i/

3

7

ﬂ\;
i

PF3/8XPF3/8BXL1250X2W

PF3/4(30)XPF3/4XL1750X4
PF3/8XPF3/BXL1750X2W
PF3/8XPF3/8XL1750X2W

PF3/8XPF3/8XL1250X2W

PF3/8XPF3/8(90)XL1750X2W

PF3/8XPF3/8(90)XL1750X2W

PF3/4XPF3/4(30)XL1 750X 1W

PF3/8XPF3/8(90)XL1750
PF3/8XPF3/8(90)XL1750

g 8 @)

PF3/8 PLUG_SWIVEL

B BF EE OO 0O

@
@

-ill'-%ig—..---a
CLUTCH MASTER CYL'

WINCH DRAIN

-60 -




ZHZ A2 2 Hf& 2ol g /4 Moy
LIST 3-2-2 R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y(TOP-5S) MONTH/YEAR | sS1954TOP
S211416A 02 /2017 SS1956TOP
HS = =l = | 2g2f 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
SOF & A~
25 | S307678A -IHTOESE£_ ;YD 1 PF3/8XPF3/8XL700
El 0™ E
26 9101694 ADAPTER_TEE 4 PF3/8XPEF3/8XD10
292 81
27 7004288 PLUG_SWIVEL 2 PF3/8
mlo| =
28 S355200A PIPE 2
JIS2ggstAYE
29 S211316A VALVE_COUNTER BALANCE 1
30 00288 £ASE 3 8XL60
! 4 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) M8XL
STHEHH
31| 9101219 ADAPTER ST 2 | PF3/8(0)XPF3/8(H

-61 -




2EHL AR R 2 2ol 2/ d NEods

FIG 3-2-3 R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | S1954 STD
S211381B 02 /2017 S1956 STD

WINCH DI

-62 -




ZHZ A2 2 Hf& 2ol g /4 Moy
LIST 3-2-3 R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | S1954 STD
S211381B 02 /2017 S1956 STD
HS = =) = | 2g2f 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
JIS2ggstAYE
L S211316A VALVE_COUNTER BALANCE 1
AABE
2 7002884 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 3 M8XL60
2|
3 7002628 gl‘; G o 3 1AP14
STHEH
4 9101219 ADAPTER ST 2 PF3/8(0)XPF3/8(H
SolsS A
5 S307651A :OESET—ND 2 PF1/2XPF1/2XL40
S20{eH
6 S353928A ADAPTER_HEX 6 PF1/2(0)XPF3/8XL
o
7 7002630 RING O 6 1AP18
ozl
8 7002634 RING O 2 1AP24
OlRHE
9 9100925 ADAPTER 2 PF3/4(0)XPF1/2(0
F2ZrH&H
10 | 9100990 ADAPTER_HEX 1 PF3/8(0)XPF3/8(H
Sots A
11 | S306526A :OuSET—WD 1 PF3/8XPF3/8XL55
Sofs A
12 | S307632B :OuSET—WD 1 PF3/8XPF3/8XL55
RASA )
13 | S353956A HOSE_HYD 2 PF3/8(90)XPF3/8(¢
SASA
14 | S307633A HOSE_HYD 1 PF3/8XPF3/8XL46
o
15 | 7002628 RING._O 1 1AP14
o
16 | 7002630 RING._O 2 1AP18
F2HEH
17 | 9100996 ADAPTER_HEX 2 PF1/2(0)-PF3/8(H
=] CH
18 | 9101063 ==0/8H 1 | PF3/8(0)-PF3/8(H

ADAPTER_HEX

-63 -




FIG 3-3-1 R/J LOWER HYD' ASS'Y (TOP)

H

ZHcl ofF =& tHi2k 2l 2/ 4 Hgody

MONTH / YEAR SS1954TOP

S211416A 02 /2017 SS1956TOP

/—PORT

© @
e

5-PORT

D) )— €% TANK

6—-PORT

4-PORT

(WINCH DRAIN)

2-PORT

CLUTCH POWER CYL

3/WAY D' V/V

i

-64 -




=HZd| ot =& th2 242l 2 /4 Maod
LIST 3-3-1 R/J LOWER HYD' ASS'Y (TOP) | MonTH/YEAR [ssi954TOP
S211416A 02 /2017 SS1956TOP
HS s H = g $=2f t A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 S355178A ﬁro‘%;lfi_ﬁYD' 1 PT3/4-PF3/4xL1080
2 S355179A f:gﬂ:zl__JLOYl; 1 PT3/4-PF3/4xL1350
3 S307600A f:gﬂ:zl__JLOYl; 2 PT1/2-PF3/8xL1000
4 S307602B f:gﬂ:zl__JLOYl; 1 PF1/4-PF1/4xL1000
5 | 9101176 ;o‘lj GoiﬁlEEj( 1 | PTL2(SPB-04R)
6 | 9101147 ig:EER_ST 1 | PT3/8-PFL/AH)
7 | 7004278 iEﬁP%ER_ST 2 | PF1/2(G)-PF3/8(H
8 | 9101299 i%gﬁ?R_ 4 1 | PTUAXPFL/4(H)
3 JFAS
o | 7004227 = ,iHsz L;_’E OPPER 1| PFua4
10 | 9101216 ig:EER_ST 1 | PF1/4-M10xP1.0
Sof Ol
11 | S305614A ;;’El_lma 1| D10
SA BE
12 | 7000002 BQA—N b HOSE 2 | s416K
13 | 7004174 H§O¢SE 1 | D9.5XD16.2(H901
14 | $309255A ﬁf’ééﬁm, 1 | PTL2XL800
S JLA3N
15 | 7004247 = :;z ;—’& OPPER 1| mwo=
EETR N
16| S305723A CEYEI-I_II\IIDI;-I;I_CLU'I:ICH POWER 1
D JLA3N
17 | 7004177 = :EEL?_E OPPER > | PFL2
18 | 9101093 Xék;oégj ALE 1 | PFLU/4(G)-D10
19 | 7002653 iﬁe_o 1| 1AGs0

-B65 -




=HZ| otF =& b= 2ol g /4 HEodd
FIG 3-3-2 R/J LOWER HYD' ASS'Y (STD) MONTH / YEAR S1954 STD
S211381B 02 /2017 S1956 STD
7—PORT ®
r— e — - - — TANK
|
: — e — e — —
| (TELEX'®) @ @ @ : :
| - 3-PoRT . . _ “ T
roT A s—@ | 7
L ® ® OO ! . _ad
i|| L. Cl 286
D : 84O
L) o - 5 Cu@— i TeEe )
Bl | (wincrae) (7) ® (DIE) | I_| """""""
L T
. — b X
T ey ®© o6 560
L - ]
e .. @_ —tm )] — - : :$
|_ ........... .. 7@@_ . _CQJ ll . _I :
4—PORT ® GIB)
.
/' .E'.'u; @/WAY.D.' vV @
‘:\‘ (SWINGS2I1%) @ :
DRAIN R U | - Fuo—— - — — :
I_'_@_"A-_por&'_"@_fm_ """ —J
OID,
g— —/—— @ TANK
@

-66 -




ZEZ2| ol 7 b2 2ol 2/ d Moy

LIST 3-3-2 R/J LOWER HYD' ASS'Y (STD) MONTH / YEAR S1954 STD

S211381B 02 /2017 S1956 STD

k=1 2 H = = £2F 7 = H 1

NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS

2E{2] =9IE

! S210247A ROTARY JOINT__UINT !

A
2 S326581A CAP 1 D110XL42.7
Z2EE ZQUE MEZE

3 S353929A SUPPORT ROTARY JOINT 1 478X210XT6

g2 24 . /

4 9101121 BUSHING_HEX 2 PT3/4XPT1/2

5 S305615A 7 B2 1 PT3/8XL800

HOSE_HYD'

6 S35516 7 52 2 /2 3/8XL8
55167A HOSE_HYD' PT1/2XPF3/8XL84
S355169 7 52 2 /2 3/8XL8

7 55169A HOSE_HYD' PT1/2XPF3/8XL87

8 S3 0 7 52 2 /2 3/8XL10
55170A HOSE_HYD' PT1/2XPF3/8XL1

72 Zo[ =
9 S355131A PIPE_HYD 1
e moj=
10 | S355132B PIPE_HYD 1
72 Zo[ =
11 | S355133A PIPE_HYD 1
e moj=
12 | S355134A PIPE_HYD 1
45 A2 EH
13 | 9101051 ADAPTER SWIVEL 45 2 PF1/2XPF1/2
14 | 9101021 OIS 6 PF3/8(G)XD12
ADAPTER
15 | 7004177 2 P22 10 | PF1/2
GASKET_COPPER
ST.{EH
16 | 7004278 ADAPTER ST 4 PF1/2(G)XPF3/8(H
17 | S307597A 7 52 1 PF1/4XPF1/4XL16
HOSE_HYD'
18 | S355168A 7 B2 2 PF3/8XPF3/8XL12
HOSE_HYD'
e ol =
19 | S355129A PIPE_HYD 1
¢ ool =
20 | S355130A PIPE_HYD 1
MALE O{ &

21 | 9101093 ADAPTER MALE 1 PF1/4(G)XD10(ZN

¢ ool =

22 | S305614A PIPE_HYD 1 D10

SAWE
23 | 7000002 BAND._HOSE 2 5416K11
sA
24 | 7004174 HOSE 1 D9.5XD16.2(H901

-67 -




2EEl ot K 2 2ol 2/ d NEods

FIG 3-3-2 R/J LOWER HYD' ASS'Y (STD) MONTH /YEAR | S1954 STD
S211381B 02 /2017 S1956 STD
7-PORT ®
— TANK

—_ e — —
| (TELEX'®) @ @ @ @ : :
| - 3-PoRT - . ~ “

S - @1
| @ @ @ : .. —81 &
~ [~ —eB
! a1
| 5—PORT _ ©O ||,_
~~~~~~~ |‘_|_|__" . — | — = = e
° T e — s — |
a | wneres) @ ® (DIB) | I_| """""""
S T T
= — . :@
T T ao_ 12
|_ ........... _caju RN _|:
4-PORT G

® @ﬁﬁ@

3/WAY D' V/V

7
(6

7 \!

. F—

2 Bﬁ_(swmcszm) @ @

: D PTPO—RT~~—|||:Q:|—«=01:|:|:|11_ ..... _|:
I_"ﬁ‘@—"ﬁ\_—mﬁ'—l@—(m:un— ..... _ |
'@ ole
24
Mg—z—ﬁm
@

-68 -




ZEZ2| ol 7 b2 2ol g /4 Ngody
LIST 3-3-2 R/J LOWER HYD' ASS'Y (STD) MONTH/YEAR | S1954 STD
S211381B 02 /2017 S1956 STD
HS E o 2 g9 42 7 = H 1D
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
45 o{H E]
25 | 9101299 ADAPTER 45 1 PT1/4XPF1/4(H)
A=
26 | 7002653 RING_ O 1 1AGS80
3 JpA3
27 | 7004227 5 It 1 PF1/4

GASKET_COPPER

- 69 -




FIG 3-4-1

sk R & X8 T
HYD ASSY_3WAY(TOP)
S211416A

g/ 4
MONTH / YEAR
02 /2017

X
=

H

20

SS1954TOP
SS1956TOP

-70 -




SLE R & XS g /4 ST
LIST 3-4-1 HYD ASSY_3WAY(TOP) MONTH / YEAR | ss1954TOP
S211416A 02 /2017 SS1956TOP
Hs| B ® g g > 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ST.0{&El
1 9101655 ADAPTER_ST 1 PF1-1/4(G)XPF3/4
2 9101658 2 Jt=2 2 PF11/4
GASKET_COPPER
3 S353131A =IE 2 1 PF1-1/4
FILTER_RETURN
ST.O{&E
4 9101654 ADAPTER ST 1 PT1-1/4XPF1-1/4(G)
CTTEPS
5 S355159A HOSE_HYD' 1 PF3/4XPF3/4XL52
El. i
6 7004233 ADAPTER TEE 1 3/4(ZN)
O &
7 7004296 ADAPTER 2 PT3/4XPF3/4
ST.0{&E
8 9101222 ADAPTER ST 1 PT3/4-PF1/2(0)
=R
=
9 7002630 RING. O 2 1AP18(PF1/22)
ST.0{&E
10 | 9101219 ADAPTER ST 1 PF3/8(0)XPF3/8(H)
CTTE PN
11 S355162A HOSE_HYD' 1 PF1/2XPF1/2XL87
TR
12 S307597A HOSE_HYD' 1 PF1/4XPF1/4XL16
O &
13 S354194A ADAPTER 1 PF3/4XPF3/4XPF1
I JtAZ
14 7004176 GASKET COPPER 3 PF3/4
O &
15 | 9101089 ADAPTER 3 PF3/4(G)XPF3/4(H
455 Oi & Ef
16 | 9100950 ADAPTER 45’ 1 PF3/4XPF3/4(H)
A2EAER
17 | 9101018 SWIVEL ELBOW 1 PF3/4(G)XPF3/4(H
YT PN
18 S355179A HOSE_HYD' 1 PT3/4-PF3/4xL135
3WAY OElE]
19 S325402A ADAPTER_3WAY 1

=71 -




JetsF SO U2 XEE 2 /4 Moy

FIG 3-4-2 HYD ASSY_3WAY MONTH/YEAR | S1954 STD
S211381B 02 /2017 S1956 STD

3-WAY D'V/V

L

S se s

@ L )
- - D0 Ty - 0D -
» o
@ o8 go  HE
® w® .|
C@@ L o N

-72 -




e R 2 XX 2 /4 Haody
LIST 3-4-2 HYD ASSY_ 3WAY MONTH/YEAR | S1954 STD
S211381B 02 /2017 S1956 STD
k= s ¢ = g = 7 A H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | 9101655 ig AO;%;_ST 1 | PF1-1/4(G)XPF3/4
AH JIAZ
2 | 9101658 Gg;LT_% OPPER 2 | PF11/4
3 | S353131A 2lel 5 1
FILTER_RETURN
4 9101654 ig' Aogii_ST 1 PT1-1/4XPF1-1/4(G)
5 | S355159A H%O'g';f_ ﬁYD 1 | PF3/4XPF3/4XL52
6 | 7004296 giETER 2 | PT3/4XPF3/4
[=]]
7 7004233 iBgP?EL_TEE 1 3/4(ZN)
8 | 9101222 inglei_ST 1 | PT3/4xPF1/2(0)
9 | 7002630 53@_0 2 | 1AP18(PF1/22)
10 | 9101212 inglei_ST 1 | PE12(0)XPE1/2(H
EE Hjd
11 | S305601A \?A_L\TE_QCBNTR oL 1 | MCX3/8S
12 | S355162A H%o%;é ﬁYD 1 | PF1/2XPF1/2XL87
13 | 9100950 i%ipoigg 45 1 | PF3/4XPF3/4(H)
14 | 9101095 giETER 2 | PF3/4(G)XPF1/2(H
I A A
15 | 7004176 ng;} OPPER 3 | PF3/4
16 | 9101089 ﬁiETER 1 PF3/4(G)XPF3/4
17 | 9101018 Sﬁ\;’:\i%— ;_i oW 1 | PF3/4(G)XPF3/4(H
<]}
18 | S325402A iV[\)’AA;TOé;EW Ay 1| PT3/4
19 | 9101005 f\fA'ETER 1 | PF1/2XPF1/2XPF1]
20 | S307597A HTOFO%;S ﬁYD 1 | PF1/4XPF1/4XL16
HH H
211 S211802A \?A_L\(/5ES_)UNIT_SD8(5) 1] ss
H A
22 | 9101657 ;U‘éHIN G 4
23 | S355148A HTOFO%;S ﬁYD 1 | PF1/2XPF1/2XL50
24 | S355147A HTOFO%;S ﬁYD 1 | PF3/4XPF3/4(90)X

-73-




ger R Ui XEE
HYD ASSY_3WAY
S211381B

FIG 3-4-2

2 /¢ Ngouy
MONTH / YEAR S1954 STD
02 /2017 $1956 STD

3-WAY D'V/V

o
—_— h S5EY S
@@
|
@j
9 - |
— r;@;x@mgéb@@@}
O eBee
D @, . E

=74 -




JEtEF Kol X8 & 2 /4 MEody
LIST 3-4-2 HYD ASSY_ 3WAY MONTH / YEAR S1954 STD
S211381B 02 /2017 S1956 STD
HS = =) = | 2g2f 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
HHE
25 | 9101002 ADAPTER 4 PF1/4XD10
26 | S355200A ol = 2
PIPE
olzg Wy
27 | S353401A UNLOADING_VALVE 1 PF1/2XPF1/2XL50
2] FA o HE
28 | S353402A ADAPTER REDUCING 2 PF3/4(G)XPF1/2
ST. HE! &
29 | 9101089 ADAPTER ST 1 PF3/4(G)XPF3/4(H
ST. HE! &
30 | 9101095 ADAPTER ST 1 PF3/4(G)XPF1/2(H
A FIAA
31| 7004176 H 7t 2 PE3/4

GASKET_COPPER

-75 -




FIG 3-5

AEEHI| XEE
SWING REDUCER ASS'Y
S211388A

g/ 4
MONTH / YEAR
02 /2017

Ngouy

SS1954
SS1956

-76 -




AE2HI| TEE g /4 ST
LIST 3-5 SWING REDUCER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S211388A 02 /2017 SS1956
Hs| B ¢ g g > 73 H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ESETESS]
1 S305511A REDUCER_SWING !
A2 HIOTE
2 S353134A BEARING_SWING !
JelA Uz
3 7002479 NIPPLE_GREASE(A) 2 A-PT1/8
A 2E
4 S325705A BOLT HEX 23
AT QLA
> 7003114 WASHER_SPRING 6 M16
D101 At
6 S305582A COVER_GEAR(A) 1 634X327X8
D101 Ht
7 S353986A COVER_GEAR(B) 1 634X464X84
2 EE
8 7002924 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) 2 M12XP1.75XL35
AZY QLA
9 7003112 WASHER_SPRING 2 Mi2
|A=ZE
10 7002248 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 6 M16XL55
|A=ZE
11 7002312 BOLT_HEX 4 M8XL10
AIE 9HA
12 | 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 4 M8
13 S307433A 2 0l A 1 D198XT4.5
SPACER '
2E2 ZE NZE
14 S353929A SUPPORT R/J 1
AQE XROIE
15 52102474 ROTARY JOINT_UINT 1
Eal xX2| =
— = = HqHL
15-1| S328188A TRACK ASS'Y 1
15-2| S328189A as1= 1
SEAL_UNIT_KIT(R/JOINT)
KA 2E
16 7002225 BOLT HEX 6 M10XL30
AIE QA
17 7003111 WASHER_SPRING 6 M10
g ot
18 7003060 WASHER_PLAIN 6 M10
KA 2E
19 7002379 BOLT HEX 4 M14XL50
AIE QA
20 7003113 WASHER_SPRING 4 M14
oA
21 7003064 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M14
A HE
22 S353133A g 1 1

MOTOR_SWING

-77 -




otdl X2 T (AFAl CO BOXUS) 2/4d
FIG 3-6-1 ACCEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
S204413B 2/2017

VIEW "A”

-78 -




orsl X2 T(AFAl CO BOXUS) 2 /¢ NS
LIST 3-6-1 ACCEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR HD/DW
S204413B 2/2017 11.5TON
HS =z o E 9 A2 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
SASE
1 | 7002303 BOLT HEX 2 M6XL 14
SASE
2 | 7002307 BOLT HEX 3 M6XL25
AQXl A
3| S306234A CAP_SWITCH_NBR 1
AIZ QLA
4 | 7003109 WASHER SPING 4| M6
AZE HEE
5 S303504B THROTTLE CONTROL 1
NZE
6 | S315369A SUPPORT 1
HH
7 | S303499A COVER 1
ofAl 012
8 S315303A ACCEL CABLE 1
otd MEE
9 S300118A SUPPORT_ACCEL(3) 1
AZEAHEE HO|E
10 S315300A THROTTLE CONTROLER CABLE 1
EZ A9R
1 S305519A SWITCH_TOGGLE 1
SAHE
12 | 7002496 NUT HEX 2| M6

-79 -




FIG 3-6-2

otsl X& & (AFAl CO BOX 212)

ACCEL ASS'Y
S204414A

g/ 4
MONTH / YEAR
212017

1
0i0
o
e
02

HD/DW
11.5TON

NN
Ny L3

PYARY i
o RS

L\ B

"Lizage!”

DETAIL A proms 228 exsete= =)
* INHBY MY PEE 6pin AMP N me AMP
- wz | \ = 1 H
il BT gl WS
- 7y 3 1l G ||
ne =g .‘CoiBOX =3 S R ECU
=y =8 Il i
=y == = ot g i l
Catin Pedol s o e :L jﬁ
N Ground [DC 24V i
(=n (7y) [ (¢2)
PTO 28281l s2
i OIL TANK
—/ Ay
T
5 |l o
— =[]

PTO Ol =

DOUBLE NUT #Z

N
oM AN

- 80 -




ofdl X8l Z(AFAI CO BOX 243) g /¢ Hgouy
LIST 3-6-2 ACCEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR HD/DW
S204414A 2 /2017 11.5TON
HS ZE # Z 9 EN-T: 7 = H D
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
SAEE
1 7002303 BOLT HEX 2 M6XL14
SAEE
2 7002307 BOLT HEX 3 M6XL 25
okl 3 0|2
3 S315303A ACCEL CABLE 1
otdl MEZE
4 S300118A SUPPORT_ACCEL(3) 1
5 S303492A UEE 22 1 HD,DA 11TON O
BOX_CO '
AREZHEE
6 S303493B THROTTLE CONTROL 1 (HD,DW)11TON
NZE
7 S315369A SUPPORT 1 150X213.6XT3.2
HH
8 S303499A COVER 1 200X265.8XT1.2
9 S303500A AHlol& 1 2.0SQXL2000
CABLE
10 | S303501A AHlol& 2 2.0SQXL500
CABLE
AHolg
11 | S303502A CABLE 1 2.0SQXL 10000
SAHE
12 | 7002496 NUT_HEX 2 M6
A IZ Qi
13| 7003109 =23 A 4 M6

WASHER_SPRING

-81 -




ot XEIE g /4 ST
FIG 3-6-3 ACCEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR DW
S202450B 02 /2017 4.5~7TON
|
" |
- TOP SEAT TYPE 7 49
I -]

PT

v 0 —

TEANQR| A
T o —T = —

=[]
e

p
p

:@A

DOUBLE NUT Az

|

OIL TANK

PTO ozt =

PTO Switch

N

Ol 0% 120!

bl

ar
12

PTO

E
oN

Control

Ground =

.
| ——— € -
p— =
& = =
STD TYPE fo--od
5 N — |
T LG

-82-




ot XEIE g /4 ST
LIST 3-6-3 ACCEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR DW
S202450B 02 /2017 4.5~7TON
Hs| B ® g g *g 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
NEZE
1 S315369A SUPPORT 1
HH
2 S303499A COVER 1
eV
3 S315303A ACCEL CABLE 1
AZE UM
4 7003109 WASHER_SPRING 4
NZE
> S300118A SUPPORT_ACCEL(3) 1
CTEN
6 S300646A BOX_CO 1
AZE HEED
! 53006478 THROTTLE CONTROLLER 1
Holg
8 S300648A CABLE_0.550 1
g€
9 7002303 BOLT HEX 2
g€
10 7002307 BOLT HEX 3
11 7002496 U= 2
NUT_HEX

-83-




ot XEIE g /4 ST

FIG 3-6-4 ACCEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR HD
S202452C 02 /2017 4.5~7TON

(FTO =@ f

SN G — - ——— - I- -
-". - L 'T_I:__':"JI:T ::::.'.::'_'::'_:T.:'_:.',J

1
r
1

'.-.-

' - LT :
e —— - T e —am - o= "|r A o__
I N _|| H -_|' i 11
N e L L E I Rl | ‘:ﬂ@ S
S RIS e

-84 -




e

g/ 4

LIST 3-6-4 ACCEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR HD
S202452C 02 /2017 4.5~7TON
HS = =l = | 2g2f 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ANEZE
1 S315369A SUPPORT 1
HH
2 S303499A COVER 1
&I AH OIS
3 S301268A CABLE_ELECTRIC L
ASEHEEH
4 S303504C THROTTLE CONTROLLER L
NZE ot
> S300118A SUPPORT_ACCEL(3) L
ofd Holg
6 S315303A ACCEL CABLE L
PTO ASIX|
! S303503A SWITCH_PTO_HD MEGA L
EZ2 A/
8 S305519A SWITCH_TOGGLE L
ARX A
9 S306234A CAP_SWITCH_NBR L
EE
10 | 7002303 BOLT HEX 2
EE
11 | 7002307 BOLT HEX 3
12 | 7002496 HE 2
NUT_HEX
A 1I2]
13 | 7003109 ==8 oA 4

WASHER_SPRING

-85 -




oo
30O
B | 55
H|l ww
Wl <SS
gl vnwn
NN
z
m ¥ g
//2
T -
owm
S
>
7))
H »n
<
K x ©
w <
5 g
aLw
=
g
ol O
@)
<

FIG 3-7-1

-86 -




24 di 2 = Hgagy
LIST 3-7-1 ACCEL LEVER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR | sS1954TOP
S211416A 02 /2017 SS1956TOP
k= = H = g = 7 A H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
H
1 | S353581A ?LJER 2
2 | S300758A ‘KL”l\IEO—BA_ A) 2 D32XL45(BLACK)
II E
3 | S353571A Quﬁ;;om 1| T45
IH
4 | 7003085 VT/?S/I\:LER_PL AIN 1 M12
A& AIgl
5 | S303301A 55?«65_ <EDXTENSION 1
6 | 7002317 :ﬁ%ﬁEx (ZN) 3 | M8XL20
A II2|
7| 7003110 V_\/A_SngFﬁ SPRING 5| M8
i Q|
8 | 7003056 VT/A?IIER_PLAIN 1] we
9 | 7002526 N%J_'TH:LTEEX 2 | M6XP1.0XH5
= E
10 | S353574A ;_ﬂ%'z— 1| T45
-
11 | S353580A fO—D 1
12 | 7002533 N%UD_"IF'l_:iHEEX 2 | M10XP1.25
13 | S353577A Egjfslljlf 1 | D2xL2200
SIHAE
14 | 7002521 SU_"I'l_:IH_EX 6 | M8
S X I A e
5| swson | SHRESEE :
16 | S307880A fﬂ?f 1 | 92X24XT4.5
17 | 7002306 ji%_EHEx 1 | M6XL20
otAl AlR2| c
18 ] S307888A ;OEDjA(E:(E-IELE(?YLINDER 1
19 | 7002214 fi%_EHEx 1 | M8XL40
cEu
20 | 7002593 PIN. SPLIT 2 | D4XL28
IH
21 | 7003084 V‘\’/ A?HdER_PL AIN 5 M8
22 | S353579A ?gj/ER 1 | 281X180XT2
23 | 7002317 fi%_EHEx 4 | MB8XL20
IH
24 | 7003070 V“\’/ A%}HdER_PL AIN 4 M8

-87-




30
all

|
00

SS1956TOP

=

(=]

MONTH / YEAR | SS1954TOP

02 /2017

ACCEL LEVER ASS'Y

S211416A

FIG 3-7-1

&

AN

-88-




o4 di 28X g /4 ST
LIST 3-7-1 ACCEL LEVER ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | sS1954TOP
S211416A 02 /2017 SS1956TOP
k= = H = g = 7 A H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
AII2]
25 | 7003110 v_\/A_sngFﬁSPRlNG 4 M8
drsF =
26 | S325402A VALVE 3WAY 1
A =2HE
27 | 7002900 B OtTE_S_OCKET(ZN) 2 | M10XL20
28 | 7003096 =2F 2 2 | ™10

WASHER_SPRING

-89 -




S1954 STD
S1956 STD

MONTH / YEAR

MCV LEVER ASS'Y

2117588

FIG 3-7-2

\ ®

L

O @@@.\
Y

O e.®
@ @@ Q@ A
¥ : ~.. \.. \.'

A

”v
N

.

-90 -




HQIHES YWY gl X8 <(5S) 2 /4 Neou
LIST 3-7-2 MCV LEVER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S1954 STD
S211758B 02 /2017 S1956 STD
S = o z o Ay 7 A H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ale 4
* 1
S2117568 LEVER_UNIT_MAIN V/V(LH)
MEZE
1
1 S353433A SUPPORT
3l By
2 S353428A LEVER 1
3l By
3 S353429A LEVER 1
3l By
4 S353430A LEVER 1
2l B
5 S353431A LEVER 1
2l B
6 S353432A LEVER 1
H oA
M12
! 7003073 WASHER_PLAIN 9
]
8 7002593 PIN_SPLIT 2 D4XL28
E
9 S354909A 1 D12XL240.5
PIN
1 4857A == 7 D32XL52
0 535485 KNOB 3 52.5
11 4 A == D32XL52
1 .
5354858 KNOB 3 52.5
KA EE
12 7002316 BOLT HEX 4 M8XL16
AT2 QA
13 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 8 M8
o oA
M8
14 7003054 WASHER_PLAIN 8
B 4
15 S211087B LEVER_UNIT 1
otM Ul
16 S2111798 LEVER_UNIT_ACCEL 1
A HE
17 7002529 NUT_HEX 6 M8
KA BE
18 7002318 BOLT_HEX 4 M8XL25
19 S353580A ool = 1 15X15XL2140
PIPE
lo| = |
20 S353445A 4 T1.5X15X15XL17
PIPE
Zo| =
21 S353444A 1 T1.5X15X15XL17"
PIPE
H oA
22 7003054 WASHER_PLAIN 12 M5
23 7004211 =E & 12 D4.8XL22
PIN_COTTER '

-9l -




S1954 STD
S1956 STD

3/ 9
MONTH / YEAR

02 /2017

QU

O S

MCV LEVER ASS'Y

S211758B

@2

@@ Q@ @

g g
U U

|

FIG 3-7-2

/

W

@

{
\am

)

- 92 -




HQIHES YWY gl X8 <(5S) 2 /4 Neou
LIST 3-7-2 MCV LEVER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S1954 STD
S211758B 02 /2017 S1956 STD
HE = o z o Y. 7 A H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
2 2 =88 2
4 7004210 PIN_SNAP 1 D1.0XL17.9
TE]
25 S324247A LINK 1
ZHEE W H(5S)
2 211802A 1
6| S21180 VALVE_CONTROL(STD) oS
H oA
27 7003073 WASHER_PLAIN 2 M12
SAHE
M12
28 7002536 NUT_HEX 2
SA=E
M8XL40
29 7002321 BOLT HEX(ZN) 1
2l B
30 S353443A LEVER 2
1 219A E= 1 M12XL
3 S305219 PIN_BOLT 65
32 7003096 =29 2 2 M10
WASHER_SPRING
Mol e =2 Z(5S)
*
52118588 LEVER_ASSY_MAIN(5S) 1
211757B il el = 1
33 S 5 LEVER_UNIT_MAIN VALVE
34 7004178 =E & 5 D8XL24
PIN_COTTER
o oA
35 7003070 WASHER_PLAIN 5 M8
]
36 7002589 PIN_SPLIT 5 DO0.6XL20
3ubet W =
37 S325402A VALVE_3WAY 1
38 7002900 =7 EE 2 M10XL20
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN)
2l B
39 S354911A LEVER 1
olo| = |
40 S354910A PIPE 1 T1.5X15X15XL17

- 03 -




SS1954

SS1956

3/ d
MONTH / YEAR

02 /2017

I

=
O/R LEVER ASS'Y

Ol ECI A diH

S211869A

FIG 3-7-3

©

P
/ /% h
. nﬂ@

N RS
% Jﬁ.%f&..%&fﬂ%m‘l"f/\ﬁ.
N FAVAVAVAY \WAVANR /S

/ ’ﬂ I
A -,

QAR

o

)
2
Yo
)] V)

-94 -




OrRECIA dit =8 = Hgagy
LIST 3-7-3 O/R LEVER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S211869A 02 /2017 SS1956
HS = =l = =] 22 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
- OIREZ|H WE 3 =3¢
S211867A LEVER_ASSY_O/R V/V(RH) L
. OIEZ|H WE 3 =T
S211868A LEVER_ASSY_O/R V/V(LH) L
g ()
L S201257A LEVER_UNIT_RH L
g 7S (=h
2 S201259A LEVER_UNIT_LH L
3 S354857A == A 8 D32XL45(BLACK)
KNOB_A
4 S354858A == B 8 D32XL45(RED)
KNOB_B
5 S305688B d Sc0l= 3 56X32X40XT4.5
PLATE_SEAL '
OIREZIAH UB
6 S305601A VALVE_CONTROL L
S2A 2E
7 7002316 BOLT HEX(ZN) 4 M8XP1.25XL15
2 HE
8 7002521 NUT_HEX 4 M8
AT QLM
9 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 8 M8
To| =
10 | S353446A ;rpllz_ 8 T1.5X15X15XL 184
=&
11 | 7002593 PIN. SPLIT 1 D4XL28
5 M
12 | 7003085 WASHER_PLAIN 1 M12
o QLM
13 | 7003054 WASHER_PLAIN 16 | M5
IH &
14 | 7004211 PIN_COTTER 16 | D4.8XL22
AdE
15 | 7004210 PIN._SNAP 16 | D1.0XL17.9
& M
16 | 7003084 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M8

-905 -







/4 Hgody
==
4 U MONTH / YEAR SS1954
OUTRIGGER 02 /2017 SS1956
4-1)ZE2E OtQER|H ZYE (FRONT O/R ASS'Y)---nnnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmsseennnnnnaas p98

4-1-1) FT O/R_ASSY_TOTAL 1STEP
4-1-2) FT O/R_ASSY_TOTAL 9.5TON LONG
4-1-3) FT O/R_ASSY_TOTAL L-LONG

4-2,2|0] Ot E2|H =R/ E (REAR O/R ASS'Y)----nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmoo oo p110
4-2-1) REAR O/R ASS'Y(S A Q| 8)
4-2-2) REAR O/R ASS'Y(3 A L{%E)

- 97 -




| s o
528
W1 % 0
ARG RY)
e
h
mo> 5
-~ O
m eI
Z «
O
s
LH

Rl =
il R
MSS
n <<
Wl o <
o_.WO
pll ™
OT”__
1]
TR
=]

FIG 4-1-1

- 08 -




DTEE OIREZIH ZEHE 24 Ha2cH
LIST 4-1-1 FT O/R_ASSY MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S211305A(1STEP) 212017 SS1956
HS = d = a 22t o+ = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
Z2E olREZ|H =2 E
*
S211306A FT O/R_ASSY_1STEP 2
1 | S211307A ZEE 2l 70|~ 1
FT IN CASE_ASSY_T/COATING
I ZEE g
11311A 1
S2113 FT BEAM_UNIT_T/COATING
I=2E ERE
203926A — = 1
3 | S203926 FT FLOAT_ASSY_T/COATING
e ETE]
4 19175B 1
S319175 VALVE_DOUBLE PILOT CHECK
E
5 | S353777A BIN 2 | @40XL41
E
6 | S307496A BIN 1 | @35XL125.5
7 | S305578A oA 1 | 112X112XT2
COVER
8 | 7002717 =6 3 2 | RTW-40(ZN
RING_SNAP -40(ZN)
9 | 7002257 o4 2= 2 | M5xP0.8xL10
DISH_BOLT XFD.ex
me
10 | 9101245 5AD 2 | @40xL20
me
11 | 9100955 5AD 1 | 25X50XT10
|4 8E
12 | 7002207 2 | MeXP1XL14
00220 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 6
AT QLA
13 7003109 WASHER_SPRING 2| M6
14 | 7002693 =d 3 1 | STw-35(ZN
RING_SNAP -35(2N)
EI
15 | S305522A BIN 1 | @22XL154
ZEE & AT
161 53056068 CYLINDER_FT JACK 1
16-1| S323232A B aEd adIs 1
SEAL__KIT_CYLINDER_FT JACK
AO|E 4= E MM
17 7 1
S307590C CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT
I P AHOIE $ZE alRiH &3IE .
SEAL__KIT_CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT
18 | 7002680 =d 3 2 | sTw-22
RING_SNAP )
me
19 | 9101612 5AD 4 | @20X@40XL5.5
EXTE PN
20 | S307619A HOSE_ HYD 2 | PF1/4XPF1/4XL24
ST.0{&H
21 | 9101215 ADAPTER ST 2 | PF1/4(0)XPF1/4(H

-99 -




B < ©
HEE
W1 % 0
R R)
e
h
mo> 5
-~ O
m eI
Z «
o)
s
WH
] =
S
R, RS
n <<
Wl o <
2083
T
—
1]
TR
Hi

FIG 4-1-1

- 100 -




BOLT_HEX(ZN)

ZIZ2E OIREZAH ZEE 2 /4 2o
LIST 4-1-1 FT O/R_ASSY MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S211305A(1STEP) 212017 SS1956
HE E o E 9 > 7 A H 3
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
23
22 | 7002625 RING O 2 | 1AP11
FZ4 2E
23 | 7002143 4 | M6XL60

-101 -




SS1954

SS1956

MONTH / YEAR

2 /2017

FT O/R ASS'Y
S211812A (9.5T LONG)

FIG 4-1-2

-102 -




TIEBE OIRECIH TEE(=E) a/d Ngdd
LIST 4-1-2 FT O/R ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S211812A (9.5T LONG) 2 /2017 SS1956
HS 2 ¢ = H 22t -+ A B 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
IEE olRELH =&
*
S211813A FT O/R_ASSY_9.5T LONG 2
1 211814A ZTEE 2l #Ho|A 1
52118 FT IN CASE_ASSY_T/COATING
CE T M3 ge
2 | S319175B VALVE_DOUBLE PILOT CHECK !
211819A ZEE B 1
3 | S211819 FT BEAM_UNIT_T/COATING
4 203926A IE2EE SZE 1
5203926 FT FLOAT_ASSY_T/COATING
o
5 | S353777A ;IN 2 | @40XL41
o
6 | S307496A ;IN 1 | @35XL125.5
7 | S305578A b 1 | 112X112XT2
COVER
7002717 = g 4 | RTW-40(ZN
8 00 RING_SNAP -40(ZN)
9 | 7002257 Hal =2 2 | M5xP0.8xL10
DISH_BOLT XPLUeX
e
10 | 9101245 BAD 2 | @40xL20
e
11 | 9100955 BAD 1 | 25X50XT10
12 | 7002207 S == 2 | M6XxPi1xL14
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
13 | 7003109 ==8 oA 2 | M6
WASHER_SPRING
14 | 7002 28 g 1 TW-35(ZN
002693 RING_SNAP STW-35(2N)
o
15 | S305522A ‘P—IN 1 | @22XL154
ZEE M HdEH
16 | S305643B CYLINDER_FT JACK !
o AR AIE
16-1 23233A = 1
6 5323233 SEAL__KIT CYLINDER FT JACK
17 | S307590C APO|= 4 2= BT 1
CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT
AOIE HIZE AlBIH &IIE
17-1) S323246A SEAL__KIT_CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT 1
18 | 7002680 =4 8 2 | stw-22
RING_SNAP i
o
19 | S310865A ‘P—IN 1 | @40XL129
20 | S307619A TUASL 2 | PF1/4XPF1/4XL24
HOSE_HYD
ST.0{EH
21 | 9101215 ADAPTER ST 2 | PF1/4(0)XPF1/4(H

-103 -




SS1954

SS1956

MONTH / YEAR

2 /2017

FT O/R ASS'Y
S211812A (9.5T LONG)

FIG 4-1-2

=104 -




T2E OIREZH TEHE(£5) =L 2o
LIST 4-1-2 FT O/R ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S211812A (9.5T LONG) 2 /2017 SS1956
Hs = o =z O PN 7 = B 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
g
22 7002625 RING_O 2 1AP11
S EE
23 7002143 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 4 M6XL60
=
24 9101612 PAD 4 020X@40XL5.5

- 105 -




G| = ©
H| SR
W & aA
g 0o
n'd
<
e N
- O
/H2
W e S
O
=
M

M_U

WH (O]
a > 5
x._%l__
N < Z
ERA
w S 9
OF - »
0Fn1/__
W %)
M

HI

FIG 4-1-3

- 106 -




OI=2E OIRECIAH ZEE(£5) g /4 S ]
LIST 4-1-3 FT O/R ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S211825A (L-LONG) 22017 SS1956
HS = 54 = o 22f 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
. ZEE olREE|A =BIE
S211826A FT O/R_ASSY_9.5T LONG 2
1 S211827A ZEE 2l sol= 1
FT IN CASE_ASSY_T/COATING
e mgx M3 g=
2 S3191758 VALVE_DOUBLE PILOT CHECK 1
3 S211831A ZEE 8 1
FT BEAM_UNIT_T/COATING
4 S203926A =EE 25E 1
FT FLOAT_ASSY_T/COATING
v
5 S353777A iy 2 @40XL41
PIN
‘_.il
6 S307496A PIN 1 @$35XL125.5
7 S305578A 71t 1 112X112XT2
COVER
8 7002717 =9 3 4 RTW-40(ZN
RING_SNAP -40(ZN)
9 7002257 H+ 22 2 M5xP0.8xL10
DISH_BOLT XPo.ex
me
10 | 9101245 BAD 2 @40xL20
I =
11 | 9100955 BAD 1 25X50XT10
SZ4 =E
12 | 7002207 BOLT HEX(ZN) 2 M6XP1XL14
A AN
13| 7003109 WASHER_SPRING 2 M6
A g
14 | 7002693 RING. SNAP 1 STW-35(ZN)
v
15 | S305522A lFTIN 1 @22XL154
1 43R ZEE X 4 1
6] S305643 CYLINDER_FT JACK
XH Al 2| Al E
16-1| S323233A - AEl AJIE 1
SEAL__KIT_CYLINDER_FT JACK
17 | s307590C AO|E 4 ZE AlBIH 1
CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT
AOIE T E AlgI[{ AlIJIE
17-1 23246A 1
5323246 SEAL__KIT_CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT
2d g
18 | 7002680 RING. SNAP 2 STW-22
v
19 | S310865A lI;IN 1 @40XL129
RS
/
20 | S307619A HOSE HYD 2 PF1/4XPF1/4XL2
ST.HEH
21 | 9101215 ADAPTER ST 2 PF1/4(O)XPF1/4(H

- 107 -




G| = ©
H| SR
W & aA
gl oo
%
ua:mw
/Hm
%__mw
=
W
¢ @
Z
H 3
e
E%L
= <
s>
Ul S <
OF —
S L w©
u o
(V]
M. %)
HI

FIG 4-1-3

-108 -




I2E OIRECIH XEE(=8) 2 /4 HECH
LIST 4-1-3 FT O/R ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S211825A (9.5T L-LONG) 02 /2017 SS1956
M5 Z o 2 4 L2 7 A H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
22 7002625 = 3 2 1AP11
RING_O
Sz gE
23 7002143 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 4 M6XL60
24 9101612 iHAED 4 P20X@40XL5.5

- 109 -




30
all

|
00

=

(=]

el Of

SS1954
SS1956

MONTH / YEAR
02 /2017

- 110 -

REAR O/R ASS'Y
S207463E

FIG 4-2-1




2l OIRERZIAH X8 2 /4 Moo
LIST 4-2-1 REAR O/R ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S207463E 02 /2017 SS1956
HS =z 9 = g9 A2 7 A H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
20 OO T
1 S207464B RR IN CASE_ASSY_T/COATING 1
210f o A0l A
2 S203972B RR IN CASE_ASSY_T/COATING 2
2/ ® HO0lA (R)
3 S207468A RR JACK CASE_ASSY(RH) 1
2101 = HOIA (L)
4 S207472A RR JACK CASE_ASSY(LH) 1
210 &
5 S203539A MID BEAM_ASSY_T/COATING 2
20 E2E
6 S207476A RR FLOAT_ASSY_T/COATING 2
=
7 S303538A PIN 2 025xL117
Al E
8 7002708 RING, SNAP 8 RTW-25(Zn)
=
9 S303541A PIN 2 025xL135
SA=E
10 7002235 BOLT HEX 4 M12XL30
S22 HE
11 7002538 NUT_HEX 4 M12
12 9100956 I = 2 29X89XT7.5
PAD
=30 E
13 S306243A PLATE 2 29X89XT1.6
o]
14 S303542A PIN 2 022xL132
Adl 2
15 | 7002680 RING SNAP 4 STW-22(ZN)
o]
16 S305523A PIN 2 @025xL75
28 O
17 7004252 PIN_SPLIT 2 @5xL40
HeE oY M3 ws
18 S319175B VALVE_DOUBLE PILOT CHECK 2
23
19 7002625 RING_O 4 1AP11
ST.0{&H
20 | 9101215 ADAPTER ST 4 PF1/4(0)XPF1/4(H
SA=SE
21 7002246 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 16 M16XP2XL40
AIY QLA
22 7003114 WASHER_SPRING 16 M16
K24 HE
23 9101196 NUT_HEX 16 M16
SAEE
24 7002143 BOLT HEX 8 M6XL60

-111 -




G0
all

|
00

SS1954

SS1956

=

(=]

MONTH / YEAR

02 /2017

el Of

REAR O/R ASS'Y

S207463E

FIG 4-2-1

-112 -




2l OIRECIAH XEE 2 /4 MEody
LIST 4-2-1 REAR O/R ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S207463E 02 /2017 SS1956
HS = =l = =] 2g2f 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
e
25 | 7004232 PAD. (B) 4 DA40XL7
2l M AgH
26 | S207379A CYLINDER_RR JACK 2
B AMRIM A3IE
26-1]  S323250A SEALKIT_CYLINDER_FT JACK L
ANOIE HZE AlRIH
27| SS05151A CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT 2
AMOIE HTEE AlEIH &I E
27-1) S323246A SEALKIT_CYLINDERSIDE SHIFT L
HH
28 | S308068A COVER 2 175X176XT3.2
e
29 | 7004268 BAD 2 D30XL8
30 | 7002329 =R =E 4 M10XL16
BOLT_HEX
AII2|
31| 7003111 ~Z8 A 4 M10

WASHER_SPRING

-113 -




G0
all

|
00

SS1954

SS1956

=

(=]

MONTH / YEAR

02 /2017

el Of

REAR O/R ASS'Y

S209300D

FIG 4-2-2

- 114 -




2l OIRERZIAH X8 2 /4 Moo
LIST 4-2-2 REAR O/R ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S209300D 02 /2017 SS1956
HS =z 9 = g9 A2t 7 A H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
20 OO T
1 S209301A RR IN CASE_ASSY_T/COATING 1
20 o HolA
2 S209305A RR IN CASE_ASSY_T/COATING 2
2[0] X #Ho|A
3 S209309A RR JACK CASE_ASSY 2
210 &
4 S203539A MID BEAM_ASSY_T/COATING 2
20 E2E
5 S207476A RR FLOAT_ASSY_T/COATING 2
¢ s
6 S325340A HOSE_HYD 4 PF1/4XPF1/4XL20
‘_.il
7 S303538A PIN 2 025xL117
Al E
8 7002708 RING, SNAP 8 RTW-25(Zn)
‘_.il
9 S303541A PIN 2 025xL135
SA=E
10 7002235 BOLT HEX 4 M12XL30
S22 HE
11 7002538 NUT_HEX 4 M12
12 9100956 I = 2 29X89XT7.5
PAD
ZY0/E
13 S306243A PLATE 2 29X89XT1.6
r.il
14 S303542A PIN 2 022xL132
Adl 2
15 | 7002680 RING SNAP 4 STW-22(ZN)
r.il
16 S305523A PIN 2 @25xL75
28 O
17 7004252 PIN_SPLIT 2 @5xL40
HeE oY M3 ws
18 S319175B VALVE_DOUBLE PILOT CHECK 2
=
19 7004268 PAD 2 D30XL8
ST.0{&H
20 | 9101215 ADAPTER ST 4 PF1/4(0)XPF1/4(H
SA=SE
21 7002246 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 16 M16XP2XL40
AIY QLA
22 7003114 WASHER_SPRING 16 M16
K2 HE
23 9101196 NUT_HEX 16 M16
SAEE
24 7002143 BOLT HEX 8 M6XL60

-115-




MONTH / YEAR

02 /2017

210{ Of

REAR O/R ASS'Y

S209300D

EIG 4-2-2

@
AN o
A

PR

- 116 -




2l OIRECIAH XEE 2 /4 MEody
LIST 4-2-2 REAR O/R ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S209300D 02 /2017 SS1956
HS = =l = =] 2g2f 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
e
25 | 7004232 PAD. (B) 4 DA40XL7
2lof M Aleld
26 | S207379A CYLINDER_RR JACK 2
M AlEIH AIIE
26-1]  S323250A SEALKIT_CYLINDER_FT JACK L
ANOIE HZE AlRIH
27| S209313B CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT 2
HH
28 | S308068A COVER 2 175X176XT3.2
28
29 | 7002625 RING_O 4 1AP11
30 | 7002329 =R =E 4 M10XL16
BOLT_HEX
AII2|
31| 7003111 ~Z8 A 4 M10

WASHER_SPRING

-117 -







g/ d

Hgoug

X HE

5 e L= MONTH / YEAR S$51954
MOUNTING ASS'Y 02 /2017 SS1956

3% oE

L I R P120

5-1-1) MOUNTING ASS'Y (HD 5TON)
5-1-2) MOUNTING ASS'Y (£ 8)

-119 -




FIG 5-1-1

TS
MOUNTING ASS'Y
S211888A

g/ 4
MONTH / YEAR
02 /2017

5 AR BRAKE SYS"
o BATTERY OlL TANK

T
A
4
S

=7

f
== ;ﬂ%ﬂ

I— BOLT z=&/%

DETAL H_
26,

sus FRAME\
o 0 Q

o o

DETAL B

DETALC

CHASSISel 71= HOLE

Mg £ DRILL 713

st Mze 2
(6712)

==7g% SUB FRAME ASS'Yol

2Y(MT 7IvdE NE)

REAR OUTRIGGER?
( \ re= 2xon wEe
WSof 88y 2

‘ wd !
1 1

| @

S

—

DETAL G

S~

DETALF.

©0000o0f
—
[m=yni) }

PTO & PUMP =&

,

DRIVE SHAFT

DETAIL E

PUMP FLANGE

-120 -




TEE N

g/ 4

LIST 5-1-1 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR sy
S211888A 02 /2017 5ton
HS = =) = g acf 7 =& H 21
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | s319408A Act2] 2 | 350x1580
LADDER
EHE E9o|lE
2 | s319400A S TrORM 2 | 860x246X40
3 | s314036A 4= 2 | 40X40XT3XL1060
ANGLE
4 | s300116A Hd MEE 4 | D90OXL150
SUPPORT ACCEL (1)
S7tiE
5 | 7002544 Ny 24 | M16
6 | $303459 ZE|= 22 8 27XP2XL 690
459A oLT 1D M27XP2XL
S303399 ZE|= 22 8 20XP2.5XL 650
7 A oLT 1D M20XP2.5XL 65
8 | s303396A U== 2 | M16XP2XL530
BOLT U
9 | s303415A U== 4 | M16XP2.0XL550
BOLT U :
10 | s300077A S 2t 6 | 180x44XT16
WASHER LONG(UPPER)
11 | $303460C S 2t 4 | 180x55XT35
WASHER LONG(UPPER)
12 | s321117A S 2N 4 | 42x180XT20
WASHER LONG(UPPER)
13 | sS303411A S 2N 4 | 42x180XT16
WASHER LONG(UPPER)
Ego|E
14 | s303417A et 2 | 210x55XT36
15 | 9101232 SHHE 32| Mm27
NUT HEX
16 | 7002549 SHHE 32| M20
NUT HEX
17 | s303391A =& 6 | 32x32x60
STOPPER
EZgo|E
18 | s$321565A et 4 | 75x110XT9
H4YUYE ZH0|E
19 | s303392A L ATE CONNECTOR 6 | 80x140XT6
AHol E80|E
20 | s303395A L ATE oA 1 | T12xL1800
21 | s303349A =8 Selo|= 4 | 88X88XT8XL2350
PLATE REINFORCEMENT
A% A8
22 | 7002867 SOREW SOCKET 1| msxLi2
23 | 7003110 =28 2 16 | M1s
WASHER SPRING
24 | s303402A S8l0[= 4 | 75x120XT12
PLATE

-121 -




Ja
0l
H
|in
02

S TEHE 2 /4

e
o

FIG 5-1-1 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
S211888A 02 /2017

a1
—
(@]
=]

@ AIR BRAKE SYS' yﬁ‘
oiga
© BATTERY H OIL TANK m%ﬂ

T T jLE i

AL ] T

‘ ‘

|— BOLT =g«

DETAIL H

suB FPAME\
o O ¢

DETAIL C VIEWD

=2=72% SUB FRAME ASSYol CHASSISSl 712 HOLE o —
(3t Ag £ DRILL 713

otof MZY %
(6712)

i REAR OUTRIGGER7t

\ IR SHoIN UES

T = =
Lisol 8Me X

_

DETAIL G

PTO & PUMP =8

p

| {
(6350 0]
00000

PT.0 DRIVE SHAFT

DETAIL E

PUMP FLANGE

-122 -




TEE N

g/ 4

LIST 5-1-1 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR gL
S211888A 02 /2017 5ton
HS = =l = =] 22 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ST O™ E
25 | 9101213 ADAPTER ST 16 | PF1/4(G)XPF1/4(H
E80|E
26 | S327488A PLATE EXT 2 120X75XT6
3
=
27 | S211436A HOOK 1 7TON
A X
28 | S352966A WEDGE 1 T 1956
elojo] 2= 47
29 | S352965A SOCKET WIRE ROPE 1 T 1956
H
30 | S354010A PIN 1 PIN
elojof 28
31| 7002438 CLIP WIRE 1 MR10
AH JtAF
32 | 7004227 GASKET COPPER 16 | PF1/4
elC|Alo|E
33 | S305235A INDICATOR 2
S EE
34 | 7002318 BOLT HEX 16 | M8XL25
SZHE
35 | 7002532 NUT HEX 16 | ™8
S327139A G2 2 1 #itH4.5~7& 2016'A4] o] F (M x| &
DECK FRAME_ASSY =Y e
o33 =g . .
S A=
36 | S327447A DECK FRAME_ASSY 1 S0 &= (7TM)
o33 =g . -
= | A=
S327448A DECK FRAME_ASSY 1 4 CH % (7.4M)
PTO =& T
37 | S207715A PTO_ASSY 1
C210|1E AFIZE
|: o
S303303A DRIVE SHAFT 1 L820(CH <)
C210|1E AFIZE
- S308223A DRIVE SHAFT 1 L820(60KG.M)
S307043B =ct0|= AL 2E 1 ZF PTO(3506)Al & =0l E
DRIVE SHAFT
21018 AFZE
S303352A DRIVE SHAFT 1 L1200
S307418A 8= 24X 1 5TON DW TYPE (L{ . =& &
PUMP FLANGE (K. TE8)
39 | S307419A 8= 24X 1 5TON HD TYPE
PUMP FLANGE
S308204A 8= 24X 1 HD TYPE(KNUCLE
PUMP FLANGE (

-123 -



FIG 5-1-2

& XEE(+E8)
MOUNTING ASS'Y
S211886A

g/ 4
MONTH / YEAR
02 /2017

Ja
00
H
|in
02

8TON
11.5TON

DETAIL A

DETAIL B

DETAIL C

-124 -




E ZYC(+E8) 8 /4 A82u
LIST 5-1-2 MOUNTING ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR 8TON
S211886A 02 /2017 11.5TON
S s d =} = = T 3 H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
. S300078A ;O:}E_SiTED 8 M27XP2XL785 8TON
S318468A B_OL;_SETGD 8 M27XP2XL980 11.5TON
2 S303416A V%VAggﬁER LONG 4 194X55XT36
3 S303431A V%VAggﬁER LONG 4 50X194XT12
4 9101232 N%L?II: EIEEX 32 M27
5 S303391A SﬁT%?PER 4 32X32X60
6 S303402A P%LEJCI?IlEE 4 75X120XT12
7 S305235A :ﬂ;léf_ll_glR 2
8 7002529 N%J_'I!: EIEEX 1 M8
=z
9 S352965A zg)(l'lcl)(-lEivwgisOPE 1
X
10 S352966A \-/rgEllDGE 1
o
11 S354010A IP_IN 1
12 7002898 ?i%_%OCKET 2 M10XL16
Az Q
13 7003126 V_VA_SIiEFEfISPRING 1 M10
14 7002438 EIL(:IIDO-IWTEI;E'I;E! 1 MR10

-125 -







3 /4 Hgodd
= .
6 MONTH/YEAR | ss1954
OPTION 02 /2017 SS1956
6-1) BHH TpES} TR E(LOAD LIMIT_ASSY) ---mmsmmmmmmmmms oo P128

6-1-1) LOAD LIMIT_ASSY(FRAME-STD)
6-1-2) LOAD LIMIT_ASSY(FRAME-TOP)
6-1-3) LOAD LIMIT_ASSY(BOOM)
6-1-4) WINCH ASS'Y_3TURN SAFETY
6-1-5) ROLLER_UNIT_WIRE GUIDE
6-1-6) SIHPMENT_UNIT_EXPORT
6-1-7) SIHPMENT_UNIT

-127 -




FIG 6-1-1

2C 20| XS (T YY)
LOAD LIMIT_ASSY(FRAME)
S211163B

2/ 4
MONTH / YEAR
2 /2017

=g o

S1954 STD
S1956 STD

-128 -




Z2C 2I0|= 28T (ZyY) 2 /4 HecH
LIST 6-1-1 LOAD LIMIT_ASSY(FRAME) MONTH / YEAR S1954 STD
S211163B 2 /2017 S1956 STD
HS = H = o By 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | S355083A =22l 1 | 88X50XT2.3
BRACKET
ZAIHE A2/
2 | S306233A T
SWITCH_PUSH BUTTON !
Holg
2A .
3 | S35508 CABLE 1 | 2.0SQXL300
4 | 7002918 =A 2=
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) 4| Mi2xL20
AT QLA
5 | 7003097 WAScIiERt 1SPRING 4| M2
o MA
6 | S353400A PRESSURE SENSOR 2 | WRTO7X24V
7 | S353399A et =~ 1
HARNESS P.LOAD LIMIT
HES 42
8 | S353397A
BOX CONTROL P.LOAD LIMIT !
o FAPNIETEN
27078A
S327078 BOX ELECTRIC(P.T.O) !
EEZ MZE
10 | S354387A ?UP?O-IIQT-I CONTROLLER 1 182X206XT4.5
TEY
11 24890A
$324890 BUZZER BACK 1 | 24vDC
HH A
12 | S353987A COVER SENSOR 1 | 150X150XT2.3
2H JpA
13 | 7004177 G/f'SKPET EOPPER 2 | PF12
I JtAH
14 | 7004176 G/f'SKPET EOPPER 2 | PF3/4
AT 9
15| 7003121 WASCJHEFEHSPRING 2| Me
Az ofM
16| 7003093 WASCJHEFEHSPRING [
G2CHC A32
17 | 700282
002828 SCREW ROUND HEAD 8 | M4XL25(1TYPE)
18 | 7002307 Sz 85
BOLT HEX 2 | MexL25
ST EE
1 7002132
9 00213 BOLT HEX 7 | M8xL20
AESa g2
20 | S354388A
COVER_CONTROLLER 1| 188X212xT2
Hol AF
21 | 9101676 171 4 | 30x10

STICKER_SECURITY

-129 -




FIG 6-1-2

2C 20| XS (T YY)
LOAD LIMIT_ASSY(FRAME)
S211162A

2/ 4
MONTH / YEAR
2 /2017

Ey

HgTo

SS1954TOP
SS1956TOP

BB A3 L

-130 -




Z2C 20|= ZEE(ZYY) g /4 H2co
LIST 6-1-2 LOAD LIMIT_ASSY(FRAME) MONTH/YEAR | sS1954TOP
S211162A 2/2017 SS1956TOP
HS = 9 = =] =& o+ = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 S353401A =2t 1 88X50XT2.3
UNLOADING VALVE '
2l FAOo{ e
2 S353402A ADAPTER REDUCING 2 PF3/4(G)XPF1/2
3 S353400A e A 2 WRTO7X24V
PRESSURE SENSOR
4 S353398A et =~ 1
HARNESS P.LOAD LIMIT
HEE 4t
5 S353396A BOX CONTROL P.LOAD LIMIT !
MR} gkA
6 S327078A BOX ELECTRIC(P.T.O) !
7 S354389A MZE 1 150X110XT4.5
SUPPORT '
IS
8 S324890A BUZZER BACK 1 24VDC
9 S355080A BIA 2 MEE 1 105X110XT3.2
SUPPORT_RECEIVE '
10 | 7002307 S 22 2 M6XL25
BOLT HEX
F4 EE
11 | 7002132 BOLT HEX 2 M8XL20
ZH2EdE A8
12 | 7002828 SCREW_ROUND HEAD 8 M4XL25(1TYPE)
A JIAZ
13 | 7004177 GASKET COPPER 2 PF1/2
A JIAZ
14 | 7004176 GASKET COPPER 2 PF3/4
A2 olM
15| 7003121 WASHER_SPRING 2 Mé
Az 9
16 | 7003093 g 2tA 2 M8

WASHER_SPRING

-131 -




3| ¢ @
H| & S
Wl H g
Bl onwon
o
h
m o> 5
-~ O
T/
W =z o
O
>
-
o
H 2
w5
K n o
< D
L{
= - o
= E
m= 9
-
e
)
-

FIG 6-1-3

-132 -




2C 2|0|= ZEE(8) 2 /4 Mo
LIST 6-1-3 LOAD LIMIT_ASSY(BOOM) MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S211592A 212017 SS1956
HS = 9 = o 22 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 S311229B ool d 1
REEL SAFETY
2 AMEE
2 S353406A SUPPORT REEL !
3 | s354492A 2lBlE| = 22| 1
SWITCH LIMIT
20| E
4 211431B 1
S 3 WEIGHT UNIT
Eg Jlo|E
26730A = 4 140X72
5 S326730 ROLLER_GUIDE 0
a JlolE
17395A = 1
6 S317395 GUIDE_REEL
7 S354412A 70l = Zefol £ 4 44.5X122T3.2
PLATE_GUIDE ' '
ERIE]S
7002222 2 M10XL2
8 00 BOLT_HEX OXL20
ERIE]S
9 7002375 BOLT HEX 1 M8XL70
ERIE]S
10 | 7002132 BOLT HEX 12 | M8XL70
SAHE
11 | 7002510 NUT_HEX 9 M8
Sz E
12 | 7002502 NUT HEX 1 M12
13 | 7003096 =Z8 2HA 2 M10
WASHER_SPRING
AT QLA
14| 7 12| M
003093 WASHER_SPRING 8
Hol2
15 | S354002A CABLE 1 D3XL300
16 | S354414A = 2 1 L4500

HARNESS_BOOM

-133 -




FIG 6-1-4

SIS XN ZX(AXZS LX)
WINCH ASS'Y_3TURN SAFETY
S211418A

2/ 4
MONTH / YEAR
2 /2017

=g o

SS1954
SS1956

- 134 -




OIS XN EHX (X2 LX) /4 HETH
LIST 6-1-4 WINCH ASS'Y _3TURN SAFETY MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S211418A 212017 SS1956
HS = tH = o 22t 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
2folof H™H F=x|
1 211384A
S21138 ROLLER_UNIT_WIRE GUIDE !
U
2 S353958A BLOCK SOL VALVE 1 PF1/2XPF1/2X60L
3 S353959A 2|0|E| = 2] 1 KH-8500-P
LIMIT SWITCH i i
4 S353960A MZE 1 75X95XT3.2
SUPPORT '
295 Ol HE
5 9101059 ADAPTER SWIVEL 1 PF1/2(G)XPF1/2
STOHEH
10111
6 9101116 ADAPTER ST 1 PF1/2(G)XPF1/2(H
[ JtAZA
7 7004177
00 COPPER GASKET 2
70022 ==
8 002259 BOLT 4 M5XL25
24 24
1A
9 S35396 RUBBER CUSHION 1 D25XL 48
10 | 7002498 SZLE 2 M8
NUT_HEX
SUEE
11 | 7002211 BOLT HEX(ZN) 4 M8XL25
Az ofM
12 | 700311
003110 WASHER_SPRING 4 M8
Lo 0 =
13 | s$318801A o Aol S 2

CABLE_POWER EXT

-135 -




gl

00
Rr

SS1954

SS1956

MONTH / YEAR

2 /2017

20101 8
ROLLER_UNIT_WIRE GUIDE

S209031B

FIG 6-1-5

-136 -




20| HEEXI 2 /4 HNEcH
LIST 6-1-5 ROLLER_UNIT_WIRE GUIDE MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S209031B 212017 SS1956
HS Z o = o Y 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
228 =223l
1 S209032A BRACKET_UNIT_ROLLER L
etolof 7to|E =
2 2 A 1
S209033 BRACKET_UNIT_WIRE GUIDE(2)
kv |
3 S324341A JFI?IN 1 D15XL151
4 S324342A =T Of A 1 D32XD16XL78
SPACER
5 S324343A 2 0] A 4 D32XD16XL3.2
SPACER
6 9101435 S EE 2 M8XP1.25XL50
SOCKET BOLT '
7 7004261 S EE 2 M10XP1.5XL16
SOCKET BOLT )
8 7003038 Bt 2 D10
PLANE WASHER
A=l 9oty
9 7003123 SPRING WASHER 2 D10
10 S324344A =29 1 D4XD40XL69
SPRING
22
11 S324345A ROLLER 2 D32XD24.5XL60
228
12 S324346A ROLLER 1 D32XD16XL3.2
I
13 S324347A FI>_IN 1 D12XL84
14 S324348A 2T Of A 2 D24.5XD12XL12
SPACER

-137 -




FIG 6-1-6

HHE(SEE)
SIHPMENT_UNIT_EXPORT
S211859A

3/ 4 HgoddH
MONTH / YEAR SS1954
02 /2017 SS1956

[ —

_____ STD: ROTARY JOINT LMAP S/W CABLE LINE
T/S : TOP SEAT LAMP S/W CABLE LINE

- 138 -




HHE(SER) 2 /4 NRouy
LIST 6-1-6 SIHPMENT_UNIT_EXPORT MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S211859A 02 /2017 SS1956
Hs| =2 o ZE 9 e, 7 H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
H BC
1 S308012A PIN_(BC) 1 D60XL252
2 S305731A A= Zaol= 1 P15X@70XT6
PLATE_END
AT QA
3 7003113 WASHER_SPRING 1 M14
SASE
4 7002243 BOLT_HEX 1 M14XL30
5 S355000A HE= 2 24WX8PCSX24V
LAMP_LED
AL Y= HolS
6 S355114A CABLE_WORKING LAMP 1 2.0SQXL2100
Y= MEZE
! S325372A SUPPORT_WORKING LAMP 2
SASE
8 7002387 BOLT _HEX 4 M8XL15
AT QA
9 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 4 M8
LA
10 7003070 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M8
SZt{E
11 7002498 NUT_HEX 4 M8

- 139 -




2HE 2/ 4 Ngogd

FIG 6-1-7 SIHPMENT_UNIT_SF MONTH / YEAR SS1954

S211860A 02 /2017 SS1956

P —
2.0SQXL2100
73_ STD : ROTARY JOINT LMAP S/W CABLE LINE

@ T/S : TOP SEAT LAMP S/W CABLE LINE

VIEWL "A”

=

- 140 -




gHHE /4 HEoay
LIST 6-1-7 SIHPMENT_UNIT_SF MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S211860A 02 /2017 SS1956
Hs & ¢ =} g =i 7 = x| Y
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
H BC
1 | S308012A PIN_(BC) 1 | D60XL252
2 | S305731A A= Selol= 1 | @15X@70XT6
PLATE_END
AT QM
3 | 7003113 WASHER_SPRING 1] Mi4
SASE
4 | 7002243 BOLT HEX 1 | M14XL30
5 | S355000A M= 2 | 24WX8PCSX24V
LAMP_LED
A = AHolg
6 | S355114A CABLE_WORKING LAMP 1 | 2.0SQXL2100
AU YT MEE
7| S325372A SUPPORT_WORKING LAMP 2
KASE
8 | 7002387 BOLT HEX 4 | M8XL15
AT AN
9 | 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 4| M8
HotM
10 | 7003070 WASHER_PLAIN 4 | M8
FZ4HE
11 | 7002498 NUT_HEX 4 | M8
= H}
12 | S313988A BAR_FLAT 2 | 75XT9XL6000

- 141 -







32 ¥ HXIE

g/ d

Hgoug

7 MONTH / YEAR SS1954
CIRCUIT & STICKER 02 /2017 SS1956
225 ®EX|H
F 2 N = g I U ————— P144
7-2)OLRER|H Bl mmmmmm oo P146
7-2-1) FRONT O/R HYD ASS'Y
7-2-2) REAR O/R HYD ASS'Y(S AL EE)
7-2-3) REAR O/R HYD ASS'Y(3 AQ|EH¥)
7-3) B A P oo P152

7-3-1)STICKER(= & £-551954,1956(STD))
7-3-2)STICKER(= & £-551954,1956(TOP))
7-3-3)STICKER(QY & £-551954,1956(STD))
7-3-4)STICKER(QY & &-551954,1956(TOP))
7-3-5)STICKER(2{ A| O} &-SS1954,1956(STD))
7-3-6)STICKER(Z2{ A| O}Et-SS1954,1956(TOP))

- 143




SPIN Fakes 2 /4

Ja
0l
H
|in
02

FIG 7-1 ELECTRIC_UNIT MONTH / YEAR S
S211394A 02 /2017 SS1956

0]
=
©
ol
N

0 Love 34 s e
o mﬂ:ﬁ‘ e

s e s H H 115 e 2
2 O e

- /2 . ,/ L N ;
(WA N = N Do A et
v [ \ \

j 5

L \ /

Y/ BATTERY N
@ @@ 0SQ-L7000)
|

o (2.05Q-L7000)
[ —— =

~ 144 -




&I A 2 /¢ Ngouy
LIST 7-1 ELECTRIC_UNIT MONTH/YEAR | ss1954
S211394A 02/2017 SS1956
wsl B oo E g . 7 B 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 S355139A 2 7ol2 1 L1000XL250
HORN_CABLE
LED 3=
2 S355000A LAMP_LED 2 24WX8PCSX24V
3 S355024A =21 2 31.5X25.2X33.7
SWITCH ' ' '
4 S355025A =21 1 31.5X25.2X33.7
SWITCH ' ' '
ENE
5 S355140A CABLE 1 2.0SQXL1800
6 S355141A A OIS 1 2.0SQXL400
CABLE
7 S300138A A OIS 1 L9000
CABLE
8 S306235A 7 1
FUSE

- 145 -




FIG 7-2-1

de Ol ECIH =& 2ol
FRONT O/R HYD ASS'Y
S211381B,S211416A

2 /4 Moy
MONTH / YEAR SS1954
02 /2017 SS1956

B
B2
B3
B4
Bs
Be
B7
Bs

C
@i ®
2) REAR SIDE )77 | : ,

'y REAR JACK
2

L}
o) FRONT SIDE

- -0-a—63

) FRONT JACK

e ] ‘
—¢ w— — — J
D)}
»

FRONT JACK CYL'(2)

- 146 -




&E OIRECH »& 2ol g /4 Heody
LIST 7-2-1 FRONT O/R HYD ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S211381B,S5211416A 02 /2017 SS1956
HS ZE ¢ E 49 42 7 A H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | 7002628 =2 16 | 1AP14
RING_O
=S
2 | 9101342 ADAPTER_ST 16 | PF3/8XPF1/4
S SA
3 | S$355163A HOSE_HYD' 1 | PF1/4XPF1/4XL55
S SA
4 | S355164A HOSE_HYD' 1 | PF1/4XPF1/4XL60
A3 EE
5 | S355165A BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 1 | PF1/4XPF1/4XL60
S SA
6 | S355166A HOSE_HYD" 1 | PF1/4XPF1/4XL63
S SA
7 | S307624A HOSE_HYD' 4 | PFL/4XPF1/4XL21
S SA
8 | S303515A HOSE_HYD' 8 | PF1/4XPF1/4XL14
9 | 9101520 = 8 | 12X25XL46
PAD
10 | S302217A 71t 4 | 25XT4.5XL57
COVER '
|72t 82E
11 | 7002214 BOLT HEX(ZN) 4 | M8XL40
12 | 7003070 8 244 4 | wms8
WASHER_PLAIN
AT LA
13 | 7003110 WASHER SPRING 4 | wms8
HE"
14 | 9101213 ADAPTER ST 8 | PFL1/4(G)XPF1/4(H
I JtAZ
15 | 7004227 GASKET COPPER 8 | PFl/4

- 147 -




FIG 7-2-2

RRO/R #& 2tel(SA UEEH)
REAR O/R HYD ASS'Y
S211888A

g/ 4 Hgody
MONTH/YEAR | SS1954
02 /2017 SS1956

=1 (2030406)
il A £9
ol o
[l
U]
M |
u‘ W%%SE HOSE 28 &7,
,:) ;‘))e}
7w =
oY
o i b : ,,,,,,,,,,,

- 148 -




RR O/R £ 2tel(&A LHEE) 2 /4 Moy
LIST 7-2-2 REAR O/R HYD ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S211888A 02 /2017 SS1956
HS = =l = =] 2g2f 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 S303519A MEE 8 130X25XT9
SUPPORT
Y=
2 7004175 CLAMP 16 | ADC12
FU=EE
3 7002271 BOLT HEX 8 M8XL 35
4 7002318 SHEE 16 | MB8XL25
BOLT HEX
5 7003110 =23 24N 16 | M8
WASHER SPRING
6 S311172A =HE = Ho| = 8 D10XD7XL6000
PIPE ROUND
ST O™ E
7 9101002 ADAPTER ST 16 | PF1/4XD10(ZN)XL
8 S355185A T2 8 PT1/4(M)XPF1/4(F
HOSE HYD
¢ s
9 S303516A HOSE HYD 8 PF1/4
ST O™ E
10 | 9101213 ADAPTER ST 16 | PF1/4(G)XPF1/4(H
A FIAA
11 | 7004227 G:.léIZIl-ET EOPPER 16 | PF1/4
7
12 | S302217A COVER 4 25XT4.5XT57
ol =
13 | 9101520 BAD 8 12X25XL 46
FSU=EE
14 | 7002214 BOLT HEX 4 M8XL 40

- 149 -




FIG 7-2-3

RR O/R £ 2tel(SA 2AFH)
REAR O/R HYD ASS'Y
S211840A

/4 Hgodd
MONTH / YEAR SS1954
02 /2017 SS1956

A4 B4 B1 A1 B2 A2 A3 B3

- 150 -




RR O/R S 2Iol(SA AFE) g /u HEouy
LIST 7-2-3 REAR O/R HYD ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1954
S211840A 02 /2017 SS1956
M5 = o = g9 Y. 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 S303519A MEZE 8 130X25XT9
SUPPORT
2 7004175 =H= 16 ADC12
CLAMP
g|Z2E
3 7002271 BOLT HEX 8 M8XL35
4 7002318 SAEE 16 M8XL25
BOLT HEX
5 7003110 =23 2N 16 M8
WASHER SPRING
6 S311172A =HES ol = 8 D10XD7XL6000
PIPE ROUND
ST o{H{E]
7 9101002 ADAPTER ST 20 PF1/4XD10(ZN)XL
8 | S355185A T e 8 PT1/4(M)XPF1/4(F
HOSE HYD
¢ s
9 S303516A HOSE HYD 4 PF1/4
10 S306540A et 2 4 PF1/4XPF1/4XL23
HOSE HYD

-151 -




S1954 STD
S1956 STD

MONTH / YEAR

2/2017

0K

LABEL ASS'Y
S211895A,S211896A

FIG 7-3-1

0L

Ol TANK

@ & &

@) @ @ @ @ @ @

0 @

-152 -




EXE ZEC(I2H) g /4 SEEEs
LIST 7-3-1 LABEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S1954 STD
S211895A,S211896A 2 /2017 S1956 STD
HS = 9 = = 52 -+ = H 12
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
= =9 AEIHA
! 53208908 STICKER_BOOM CAUTION 1
AEIH (A
2 53002738 STICKER_OPERATE(EN) 2
SE HALAEIH
- 1
8 53236378 STICKER_BOLT INSPECTION(KO)
IEI2 AEIH
4 S303440B STICKER_PTO(A) 1 80X190
2to[o] F2o| AE|H
5 S324867B 1 100X90
STICKER__WIRE CAUTION(KR)
22 AEHAH
6 S303444B STICKER OIL(C) 1 110x60
AEIHA
7 S303445B STICKER_PC 1
HEE AEF{(SW)
8 53056648 STICKER_CONTROL(SW)_D21.5_ PC 2
EIA|E A Qx| AE[FH
o S326741A STICKER_TOP SEAT SWITCH 1
Z#HEE AEH(D)
10| S305167B STICKER_CONTROL(D) 2
™ AEIH
11 | S305161B STICKER_CAP 1
AEIH
12 | S305163B STICKER 1 44X69
OIRECIAH =29 AEIHA
13 | S305165B STICKER_CAUTION(O/R) 2 110X220
AS AEIA
14| S31l2498 STICKER_DANGER 2
HIT AE|IHA
15| S312402D STICKER_NAME PLATE(B) 1
2 AEIHA
y S355221A STICKER WORKING 2 153X190 SS1954
S355222A #2 =L 2 153X190 SS1956
STICKER_WORKING
ot= KAl ()
1954
- S355269A STICKER CAPACITY(RH) 1 290X225 SS195
ot= KAl ()
1
S355270A STICKER CAPACITY(RH) 1 290X225 SS1956
2C AEIH
1954
y S355245A STICKER LOAD 2 150X200 SS195
2C AEIH
1
S355246A STICKER LOAD 2 150X200 SS1956
31= XAl W E(FD
1954
y S355292A STICKER CAPACITY(LH) 1 290X225 SS195
S355293A St XA HEH(H) 1 290X225 SS1956
STICKER_CAPACITY/(LH)
(=} cC A
20 | S355305A =8 = 2B 1 1000X250 SS1954

STICKER_BRAND(B-R)

- 153 -




- 154 -

B2 2
Mﬂ_ " un
< ©
NS 3
RilD o
@
<
LLl =
W > L ©®®
~ T A« < _
~ ] =F
0 _W o~ MI ® (&
2 ¥ @
I =
® @&
® @
Py
3 < ®@ ®
O &
> @ ® ®
L= =
TR © &
S (el
il o ® @
KD D \
= J g = 7/ /fa
H o SR/ L .
N LA \\a : O @ @
i
e
N~
o
LL
I




EXE ZEC(I2H) g /4 SEEEs
LIST 7-3-1 LABEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S1954 STD
S211895A,S211896A 212017 S1956 STD
HS = 9 = = 52 -+ = H 12
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
20 | S355306A =8 2B 1 1000X250 SS1956
STICKER_BRAND(B-R)
S355313A =8 2B 1 1000X250 S$S1954
STICKER_BRAND(B-L)
“ S355314A =8 2B 1 1000X250 SS1956
STICKER_BRAND(B-L)
HEE AE[F{(W)
2
22 | S3051698 STICKER_CONTROL(W)_PC
HEE AE|F(T)
23| Ss05l7iB STICKER_CONTROL(T)_PC 2
ZHEE AE[F(S)
2
24 | S305173B STICKER_CONTROL(S) PC
HEE AE[F{(A)
2
25 | S305175B STICKER_CONTROL(A) PC
HEE AEZ{(RR)
2
26 | S305177B STICKER_CONTROL(RR)_PC
HEE AE[Z{(RL)
2
27 | S305179B STICKER_CONTROL(RL)_PC
HEE 2E[F{(FR)
2
28 | S305181B STICKER_CONTROL(FR)_PC
ZHEE AE[F{(FL)
2
29 | S305183B STICKER_CONTROL(FL)_PC
HEE 2E[Z{(FL)
2
30 | S305185B STICKER_CONTROL(FL)_PC
HEE AE[Z{(FR)
2
31| S305187B STICKER_CONTROL(FR)_PC
HEE 2E[Z{(RL)
2
32| S305189B STICKER_CONTROL(RL)_PC
HEE 2E[7{(RR)
2
33 | S305191B STICKER_CONTROL(RR)_PC
* S355326A et 2B 4
STICKER_SAFETY
HEE AE|7
* S305665B UES 2E7{(B/0) 2

STICKER_CONTROL (B/O)_BOOMXO/

- 155-




S1954 TOP
S1956 TOP

MONTH / YEAR

2/2017

0K

LABEL ASS'Y
S211898A,S211899A

FIG 7-3-2

T

e
wJ
OF

o

o

OIL TANK

®® @6 0w ®© &
o008 B B

- 156 -




EXE ZEC(I2H) g /4 SEEEs
LIST 7-3-2 LABEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S1954 TOP
S211898A,S211899A 2/2017 S1956 TOP
HS s H = = 52 7 = H 12
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
= =9 AEIHA
! 53208908 STICKER_BOOM CAUTION 1
AEIH (A
2 53002738 STICKER_OPERATE(EN) 2
BE 2AL AEIHA
- 1
8 53236378 STICKER_BOLT INSPECTION(KO)
IEl 2 AEIH
4 S303440B STICKER_PTO(A) 1 80X190
2to[o] F2o| AE|H
5 S324867B 1 100X90
STICKER__WIRE CAUTION(KR)
22 AEHAH
6 S303444B STICKER OIL(C) 1 110x60
AEIH
7 S303445B STICKER_PC 1
HEE AEF{(SW)
8 53093878 STICKER_CONTROL(SW)_D21.5_ PC 1
EfAIE A Q%] AE|H
o S326741A STICKER_TOP SEAT SWITCH 1
ZHEE AE|IH(D)
10| S309386B STICKER_CONTROL(D) 2
™ AEIH
11 | S305161B STICKER_CAP 1
AEIH
12 | S305163B STICKER 1 44X69
OIREL|IA =2 AEIHA
13 | S305165B STICKER_CAUTION(O/R) 2 110X220
AS AEIA
14| S31l2498 STICKER_DANGER 2
HIT AE|IHA
15| S312402D STICKER_NAME PLATE(B) !
A2 AEIA
y S355224A STICKER WORKING 2 153X190 SS1954
S355225A #2 2B 2 153X190 SS1956
STICKER_WORKING
8HgiE AEIAH
1954
- S355308A STICKER_BRAND(B-R) 1 1000X250 SS195
8HgiE AEIAH
1
S355309A STICKER_BRAND(B-R) 1 1000X250 SS1956
ot= KAl ()
1954
y S355272A STICKER CAPACITY(RH) 1 290X225 SS195
ot= KAl ()
1
S355273A STICKER CAPACITY(RH) 1 290X225 SS1956
Hale AE|FH(T)
1954
y S355324A STICKER_BRAND(T) 1 500X120 SS195
S355325A =& = 2E7(T) 1 500X120 SS1956
STICKER_BRAND(T)
C AE
20 | S355248A == 2813 2 150X200 SS1954

STICKER_LOAD

- 157 -




S1954 TOP
S1956 TOP

MONTH / YEAR

2/2017

0K

LABEL ASS'Y
S211898A,S211899A

FIG 7-3-2

OIL TANK

@ﬂﬂ%

®
® &

4
® &
® ®
® @&
® @
®®
®®
® (@)

i

- 158 -




EXE ZEC(I2H) g /4 SEEEs
LIST 7-3-2 LABEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S1954 TOP
S211898A,S211899A 212017 S1956 TOP
HS = 9 = = 52 -+ = H 12
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
20 | S355249A == =E3 2 150X200 SS1956
STICKER_LOAD
S355316A =8 2B 1 1000X250 S$S1954
STICKER_BRAND(B-L)
“ S355317A =8 2B 1 1000X250 SS1956
STICKER_BRAND(B-L)
HEE AE[F{(W)
1
22 | S309385B STICKER_CONTROL(W)_PC
HEE AE|F(T)
23 | S809384B STICKER_CONTROL(T)_PC 1
ZHEE AE[F(S)
1
24 | S309383B STICKER_CONTROL(S) PC
HEE AE[F{(A)
2
25 | S305175B STICKER_CONTROL(A) PC
HEE AEZ{(RR)
26 | S305177B STICKER_CONTROL(RR)_PC 2
HEE AE[Z{(RL)
2
27 | S305179B STICKER_CONTROL(RL)_PC
HEE 2E[F{(FR)
2
28 | S305181B STICKER_CONTROL(FR)_PC
ZHEE AE[F{(FL)
2
29 | S305183B STICKER_CONTROL(FL)_PC
ZEE AE[F{(FL)
2
30 | S305185B STICKER_CONTROL(FL)_PC
HEE AE[Z{(FR)
2
31| S305187B STICKER_CONTROL(FR)_PC
HEE 2E[Z{(RL)
2
32| S305189B STICKER_CONTROL(RL)_PC
HEE 2E[7{(RR)
2
33 | S305191B STICKER_CONTROL(RR)_PC
* S355326A et 2B 4
STICKER_SAFETY
HEE AE|7
* S305665B UES 2E7{(B/0) 2

STICKER_CONTROL (B/O)_BOOMXO/

- 159 -




S1954 STD
S1956 STD

MONTH / YEAR

2/2017

LABEL ASS'Y
S211903A,S211904A

FIG 7-3-3

0@ ®®
@® o ®
2@ e @
e® o ®
@@ e ®
@Y @®

@
E®
o B

® @

- 160 -




EXE ZEC(F2H) g /4 SEEEs
LIST 7-3-3 LABEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S1954 STD
S211903A,S211904A 2/2017 S1956 STD
HS s H = = 52 7 = H 12
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
2to[o] F2o| AE|FH
1 S324868B 1
STICKER__WIRE CAUTION(EN)
o HS
2 S307774C STICKER_NAME PLATE(B) 1
ELESYe] e 0
3 S307776B STICKER CAB 1
OIRELIH FY HZ
4 S3077798 STICKER_CAUTION(O/R) EN 2
QU AL
5 S307778B STICKER EN 1
QAUNE A2
6 S3077708 STICKER_OIL® 1
= =9 AEIA
! 53208918 STICKER_BOOM CAUTION(EN) 1
E2E 2A AEIH
8 53236388 STICKER_BOLT INSPECTION(EN) 1
DNYHFo P2
9 S307765B STICKER_ (A) EN 2
2 Fo| AEHAH
10| S300274B STICKER_TRAVEL 1
delA FU HE
11| S307766A STICKER_GREASE(EN) 4
Fo g
12 | S307771B STICKER 1
S355229A Aedz S8 2 SS1954
STICKER_WORKING(EN)
- S355230A Aedz S8 2 SS1956
STICKER_WORKING(EN)
ols g
1954
.y S355253A STICKER_LOAD(EN) 2 150X200 SS195
ols g
1
S355254A STICKER_LOAD(EN) 2 150X200 SS1956
otE XAl ()
1954
g S355277A STICKER CAPACITY(RH) 1 290X225 SS195
ot= KAl ()
1
S355278A STICKER CAPACITY(RH) 1 290X225 SS1956
31= XAl W E(FD
1954
y S355296A STICKER CAPACITY(LH) 1 290X225 SS195
S355297A St XAl SB(E) 1 290X225 SS1956
STICKER_CAPACITY/(LH)
8HgiE AEIAH
1954
- S355305A STICKER_BRAND(B-R) 1 1000X250 SS195
8HgiE AEIAH
1
S355306A STICKER_BRAND(B-R) 1 1000X250 SS1956
8HgiE AEIAH
1954
y S355313A STICKER_BRAND(B-L) 1 1000X250 SS195
= c AE
S355314A =8= ~EI5 1 1000X250 SS1956

STICKER_BRAND(B-L)

- 161 -




®ie g
mﬂ_ss
< ©
Iﬂss
x
h
o> 5
-~ O
m e I
Z «
@)
=
g I
0 > ]
30 »n <
c._AS
il o
L
_iBm
5% 8
Ry
mx| n

FIG 7-3-3

®
®

®
®

[ D
= ® &
& A\
< &
5 ® {1
@ anm @ SO

Po® [@
Lo® |Q®

%@@@ @@
deo® @

- 162 -




EXE e (SSH) #/8 | nso8y
LIST 7.3.3 LABEL ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | S1954 STD
S211903A,S211904A 212017 S1956 STD
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ZHEE 2E|AH(D)
2
19| S307787B STICKER_CONTROL(D)
ZHEE AE|FH(W)
2
20 | S307788B STICKER_CONTROL(W)_PC
ZHEE AE|F{(T)
2
21 | S307789B STICKER_CONTROL(T)_PC
ZHEE AE|F{(S)
2
22 | S307790B STICKER_CONTROL(S)_PC
HEE AE[Z{(FL)
23 | S307791B STICKER_CONTROL(FL)_PC ?
HEE AE|F{(FR)
24 | S307792B STICKER_CONTROL(FR)_PC §
HEE AE[F(FL)
25| S307793B STICKER_CONTROL(FL) PC ?
HEE AE|7F(FR)
26 | S307794B STICKER_CONTROL(FR)_PC §
ZHEE AEIF{(RL)
27| S3077958 STICKER_CONTROL(RL)_PC ’
HEE AE|7{(RR)
2
28 | S307796B STICKER_CONTROL(RR)_PC
ZHEE AEIF{(RL)
2
29 | S307797B STICKER_CONTROL(RL)_PC
HEE AE[F(RR)
2
30 | S307798B STICKER_CONTROL(RR)_PC
ZHEE AE[F{(A)
2
31| S307799B STICKER_CONTROL(A)_PC
AEE AE[7(SW)
2
32 | S309395B STICKER_CONTROL(SW)_D21.5 PC
EIAIE A9 X AE|F
1
33 | S5326741A STICKER_TOP SEAT SWITCH
HEE AE[7(B/O)
2
34 | S307800B STICKER_CONTROL (B/O)
oFsl AE[H
* | S355326A ¢

STICKER_SAFETY

- 163 -




oS S
mﬂ_TT
< ©
Wl &
mﬁﬁﬁ
o
m
mo> 5
~ o
m e I
Z o
(@)
=
TN
>
30 n <
c._AS
il o
4 42
53
K~ &
(w3 0

FIG 7-3-4

- 164 -




EXE ZEC(F2H) g /4 SEEEs
LIST 7-3-4 LABEL ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | S1954 TOP
S211906A,5211907A 212017 S1956 TOP
Hs Z E o >3 7 = TR
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
otofof Fof AE[H
1 5324868B 1
STICKER_WIRE CAUTION(EN)
EREE
2 S307774C STICKER_NAME PLATE(B) !
dFo g
3 S307776B STICKER_CAB 1
OFRERIN Fol g
4 =3077798 STICKER_CAUTION(O/R) EN 2
ey e
5 S307778B STICKER_EN 1
QUNE Y2
6 S3077708 STICKER_OIL® !
2 Fol AEI3
! 53208918 STICKER_BOOM CAUTION(EN) !
EE A AL
8 53236388 STICKER_BOLT INSPECTION(EN) !
NYHFo He
9 S307765B STICKER_(A) EN 2
2HFo 2EIH
10 53002748 STICKER_TRAVEL !
JelA Fy de
11 S307766A STICKER_GREASE(EN) 4
Folgg
12 S307771B STICKER 1
S355232A Hedz a8 1 SS51954
STICKER_WORKING(EN)
B S355233A Hedz ad 1 SS51956
STICKER_WORKING(EN)
otE g E
1954
14 S355256A STICKER_LOAD(EN) ! SS195
otE g E
1
S355257A STICKER_LOAD(EN) 1 SS1956
33 XA EE(R)
1954
15 S355280A STICKER_CAPACITY(RH) ! SS195
SHE XA SB(R)
1
S355281A STICKER_CAPACITY(RH) ! SS1956
SEE AEIH
1954
16 S355324A STICKER_BRAND(T) ! SS195
SEE AEIH
1
S355325A STICKER_BRAND(T) 1 SS1956
SEE AEIH
1954
17 S355308A STICKER_BRAND(B-R) ! SS195
SE AEIH
1
53553094 STICKER_BRAND(B-R) ! SS1956
SEE AEIH
1954
18 S355316A STICKER_BRAND(B-L) ! SS195
=) = AE|
S355317A =HE 2B 1 SS1956

STICKER_BRAND(B-L)

- 165 -




S1954 TOP
S1956 TOP

MONTH / YEAR

2/2017

LABEL ASS'Y
S211906A,S211907A

FIG 7-3-4

- 166 -




EXE e (SSH) #/8 | w808y
LIST 7-3.4 LABEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR | S1954 TOP
S211906A,S211907A 212017 S1956 TOP
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ZHEE 2E|AH(D)
1
19 | S309394B STICKER_CONTROL(D)
ZHEE AE|FH(W)
1
20 | S309393B STICKER_CONTROL(W)_PC
ZHEE AE|F{(T)
1
21| S3093928 STICKER_CONTROL(T)_PC
ZHEE AE|F{(S)
1
22 | S309391B STICKER_CONTROL(S)_PC
HEE AE[Z{(FL)
23 | S307791B STICKER_CONTROL(FL)_PC ?
HEE AE|F{(FR)
24 | S307792B STICKER_CONTROL(FR)_PC §
HEE AE[F(FL)
25| S307793B STICKER_CONTROL(FL) PC ?
HEE AE|7F(FR)
26 | S307794B STICKER_CONTROL(FR)_PC §
ZHEE AEIF{(RL)
27| S3077958 STICKER_CONTROL(RL)_PC ’
HEE AE|7{(RR)
2
28 | S307796B STICKER_CONTROL(RR)_PC
ZHEE AEIF{(RL)
2
29 | S307797B STICKER_CONTROL(RL)_PC
HEE AE[F(RR)
2
30 | S307798B STICKER_CONTROL(RR)_PC
ZHEE AE[F{(A)
2
31| S307799B STICKER_CONTROL(A)_PC
AEE AE[7(SW)
1
32 | S309395B STICKER_CONTROL(SW)_D21.5 PC
EIAIE A9 X AE|F
1
33 | S5326741A STICKER_TOP SEAT SWITCH
HEE AE[7(B/0)
2
34 | S307800B STICKER_CONTROL (B/O)
obsl AE|7
* | S355326A ¢

STICKER_SAFETY

- 167 -




S1954 STD
S1956 STD

MONTH / YEAR

2/2017

EXI2 X =(2HAIOH)

LABEL ASS'Y
S211911A,S211912A

FIG 7-3-5

D> D
Dmm .@ ‘.Fﬁn
@ o4 &

o®o®
©
@ e @

e@o® oW

e® ® @ o
@ o® ®

ERON
D
@
@&

L

- 168 -




EXIE X T(2HAIOHR) 2 /4 Mo
LIST 7-3-5 LABEL ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | S1954 STD
S211911A,S211912A 2 /2017 S1956 STD
HE s H = = 22t o+ = H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ZHEE AE|7{(B/O)
1 53078008 STICKER_CONTROL(B/O) 2
AT AR
2 53523898 STICKER_NAME PLATE(B) 1
Bz g
8 53523918 STICKER_CAB 1
OIRECIH = A=
4 53523948 STICKER_CAUTION(O/R) RU 2
QU AL
5 $352393B STICKER RU 1
QAUME H2
6 53523858 STICKER_OIL® 1
= F9 AEIA
! 53523958 STICKER_BOOM CAUTION(RU) 1
EE 2 A AEIH
8 53523968 STICKER_BOLT INSPECTION(RU) 1
In [T EETI=
o 53523828 STICKER_(A) RU 2
2 Fo| AE[H
10 S3523928 STICKER_TRAVEL 1
HEE AEF{(SW)
11] S3199818B STICKER_CONTROL(SW)_D21.5_PC 2
Fo g2
12 | S352386B STICKER 1
S355237A Heldz ad 2 SS1954
STICKER_WORKING(RU)
n S355238A Heldz ad 2 SS1956
STICKER_WORKING(RU)
ots g
1954
y S355261A STICKER LOAD(RU) 2 150X200 SS195
ots g
1
S355262A STICKER LOAD(RU) 2 150X200 SS1956
ot= XAl S EH(SR)
1954
g S355285A STICKER CAPACITY(RH) 1 290X225 SS195
ots XAl HEH(R)
1
S355286A STICKER CAPACITY(RH) 1 290X225 SS1956
315 X|A| HEH(F
1954
y S355300A STICKER CAPACITY(LH) 1 290X225 SS195
S355301A 5HE XA S EE 1 290X225 SS1956
STICKER_CAPACITY(LH)
S@E AEIHA
1954
- S355305A STICKER BRAND(E-R) 1 1000X250 SS195
S@E AEIHA
1
S355306A STICKER BRAND(E-R) 1 1000X250 SS1956
S@E AEIHA
1954
y S355313A STICKER BRAND(B-L) 1 1000X250 SS195
=] c AE
S355314A —8= 2631 1 1000X250 SS1956

STICKER_BRAND(B-L)

- 169 -




S1954 STD
S1956 STD

MONTH / YEAR

2/2017

EXI2 X =(2HAIOH)

LABEL ASS'Y
S211911A,S211912A

FIG 7-3-5

e
@ @@
o®o®
)
©®@ e @
P o@ Y
&

ERR
@eo®o®

Po® eo@

-170 -




EXIE X T(2HAIOHR) 2 /4 HEouy
LIST 7-3-5 LABEL ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | S1954 STD
S211911A,S211912A 2 /2017 S1956 STD
HS g H = = &2 Tt = H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
#HEE AEFH(D)
2
19 S307787B STICKER_CONTROL(D)
HEE AE[F{(W)
2
20 | S307788B STICKER_CONTROL(W) PC
HEE 2E[F(T)
2
21| S307789B STICKER_CONTROL(T)_PC
ZHEE AE[F(S)
2
22 | S307790B STICKER_CONTROL(S) PC
ZHEE AE[FH(FL)
23 | S307791B STICKER_CONTROL(FL)_PC 2
ZHEE AE[F{(FR)
24| S307792B STICKER_CONTROL(FR)_PC 2
HEE 2E[F(FL)
2
25| S307793B STICKER_CONTROL(FL)_PC
ZHEE AE[Z{(FR)
2
26 | S307794B STICKER_CONTROL(FR)_PC
HEE AE[Z{(RL)
2
27 | S307795B STICKER_CONTROL(RL)_PC
HEE AEZ{(RR)
2
28 | S307796B STICKER_CONTROL(RR)_PC
HEE AE[Z{(RL)
2
29 | S307797B STICKER_CONTROL(RL)_PC
HEE 2E[Z{(RR)
2
80| S307798B STICKER_CONTROL(RR)_PC
ZEE 2E[FH(A)
2
31| S307799B8 STICKER_CONTROL(A)_PC
ord AE|H
* S355326A 4

STICKER_SAFETY

-171-




o A
NIc o
mﬂ_TT
< ©
| &
or | <
xﬁSS
[
m
mo> 5
-~ O
m s I
Z «
0
=
B <
S 9
2o
= -
IO IS
H<®n
ILA
:EE4
Ki @ <
L <9
Al - o
TA
n
H1

FIG 7-3-6

APV
D

@
g

SHD
&

-172 -




OTXT X252 (24 Al0HE) 2/ u MN2ody
LIST 7-3-6 LABEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR S1954 TOP
S211914A,S211915A 2/2017 S1956 TOP
HS s H = = 52 7 = H 12
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ZHEE AE|7{(B/O)
! S3078008 STICKER_CONTROL(B/O) 2
o HS
2 53523898 STICKER_NAME PLATE(B) 1
HFO AR
8 53523918 STICKER_CAB 1
OIRELIH FY HZ
4 53523948 STICKER_CAUTION(O/R) RU 2
QU AL
5 S352393B STICKER RU 1
QUNET HE
6 53523858 STICKER_OIL® 1
= =9 AEIA
! 53523958 STICKER_BOOM CAUTION(RU) 1
E2E 2A AEIH
8 53523968 STICKER_BOLT INSPECTION(RU) 1
DNYHFo P2
o 53523828 STICKER_(A) RU 2
2 Fo| AEHAH
10| 53523928 STICKER_TRAVEL 1
HEE AEF{(SW)
11| S3093958 STICKER_CONTROL(SW)_D21.5_ PC 2
Fo g
12 | S352386B STICKER 1
S355240A Aedz S8 1 SS1954
STICKER_WORKING(RU)
- S355240A Aedz S8 1 SS1956
STICKER_WORKING(RU)
ols g
1954
.y S355264A STICKER_LOAD(RU) 1 150X200 SS195
ols g
1
S355265A STICKER_LOAD(RU) 1 150X200 SS1956
otE XAl ()
1954
g S355288A STICKER CAPACITY(RH) 1 290X225 SS195
ot= KAl ()
1
S355289A STICKER CAPACITY(RH) 1 290X225 SS1956
8HgiE AEIAH
1954
16 S355324A STICKER_BRAND(T) 1 SS195
8HgiE AEIAH
1
S355325A STICKER_BRAND(T) 1 SS1956
8HgiE AEIAH
1954
- S355308A STICKER_BRAND(B-R) 1 1000X250 SS195
8HgiE AEIAH
1
S355309A STICKER_BRAND(B-R) 1 1000X250 SS1956
8HgiE AEIAH
1954
y S355316A STICKER_BRAND(B-L) 1 1000X250 SS195
= c AE
S355317A =8= ~EI5 1 1000X250 SS1956

STICKER_BRAND(B-L)

-173 -




o o
m|%
<t ©
0wl B
xﬁSS
x
h
H_JV:—”_
~ O
/H2
m B =
Z
(@)
=
2 g
S, g
= > 5
1und
H <0
:EE4
K{ @ <
.rAn13_
w33
TA
)
=}

FIG 7-3-6

BT
0% <
FaN

%3 @

*
®

©
D

&%
e
@)
®

N

XA
]
X

=\
O\ s

-174 -




BT Z2S @A) 3/ A28
ST 756 AT G MONTH/YEAR | S1954 TOP
S211914A,S211915A 2/2017 S1956 TOP
= — = 5 P 7 A H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ZHEE AE|H(D)
2
19 | S309394B STICKER_CONTROL (D)
HEE AE[FH (W)
2
20 | S309393B STICKER_CONTROL(W)_PC
HEE AE[F{(T)
2
21 | S309392B STICKER_CONTROL(T)_PC
HEE AE[F(S)
2
22 | S309391B STICKER_CONTROL(S)_PC
HEE AE[Z{(FL)
23 | S307791B STICKER_CONTROL(FL)_PC ?
HEE AE|F{(FR)
2
24 | S307792B STICKER_CONTROL (FR)_PC
HEE AE[F{(FL)
2
25| S307793B STICKER_CONTROL(FL)_PC
ZHEE AE[F{(FR)
2
26 | S307794B STICKER_CONTROL(FR)_PC
ZHEE AE|F{(RL)
2
27 | S307795B STICKER_CONTROL(RL)_PC
HEE AEIF(RR)
2
28 | S307796B STICKER_CONTROL(RR)_PC
HEE 2AE[FARL)
2
29 | S307797B STICKER_CONTROL(RL)_PC
HEE 2AE|F{(RR)
2
30 | S307798B STICKER_CONTROL(RR)_PC
HEE AE[F(A)
2
31| S307799B STICKER_CONTROL(A)_PC
obsl AE[7
» | S355326A ‘

STICKER_SAFETY

-175-




DY Corporation

e

DY Corporation

-176 -



LS

0x Off

oC foh

o

(=]

M

Ho oy

oc oY

B &85 AqOA 422132 118 (M23H)
IK-SAN PLANT : 118, SEOGAM-RO 13GIL, IKSAN-CITY,
JEOLLABUK-DO KOREA

TEL: (063)830-4400 FAX:(063)835-6549

HWOTANS: UAXBAAN S ESHZ 362HZ 36 (HES)
Head Office : (Namchon-Dong). 36, Namdongseo-ro,
362 beon-gil, Namdong-Ku, Incheon-City, Korea

TEL:+82-32-810-4100, FAX: +82-32-810-4200

@S2I =22 Hel®: TEL: 010-3695-6603 A7|= FE|A| OFME 149-19 (O}X|201)

@® SAI|EMEIA - TEL: 010-9281-5211 OIMZAA M7 &2 S 205-1H X

@& SLI|HE =3 Held . TEL: 011-241-4660 FIIE st8Al FEH A el 528-1

@ SREFAMLIA TEL: 010-3245-2817 OIMZAA &7 Ol Z 287H 2 59(sHals)
@ &2 I A TEL: 010-5405-3838 CHEZSAl HE P A2 6332 19

@ SAESF(0AYH TEL: 010-7311-5123 SALST a2 SSH SMZ 235

@ HEZMHIA TEL: 010-9856-1380 NESELXXA S22 At==2] 106-2

@ 00X LEZ: TEL: 010-9457-3443 EHEL MEAN EE2 53

& EEH TEL: 062-942-3442 AN ZAT BSAMHLZ 169

& EHAEEH TEL: 061-762-5005 Ml Z2UA 2SS o222 613

& UIAEH TEL: 063-211-4102 HSHEE MFA HE8R B2 233

@ SAF0IEZ2 TEL: 010-5371-7372 2T AR A Far2] 411H X

@ S| TEL: 010-4117-6928 LRAE QAZA| BHZ 577 A EBH AR

@® S AHIA TEL: 011-582-7594 CHRZAAl AT Y2 414

& HA SEY| TEL: 054-859-6931 BAEE OIS A 2262 10

@ DYENG(O{ 0L R) : TEL: 010-3518-1472 dASE ZIA SR AYs HL2 107HA 17-6
& SLYSEE TEL: 010-4508-0502 7 AP SAE 705 BIX

@& ST Y ol ALED TEL: 010-7518-2203 ST BFA Z2EE 12 183

@ S MHIA TEL: 017-554-5111 A s 2Al 22 263682 13-3

@ URLEE: TEL: 011-558-3093 SAZAA DAT SLMAEZ 161-13

& &t E8 EF TEL: 010-5490-7663 AT 2oHAl MG 2A2R 63-13, 2A=Z A X7 1789L
& UHEIEH TEL: 011-9590-6125 ZALE QEALAl 2AHHZ 924


TEL:+82-32-810-4100,  FAX: +82-32-810-4200

